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NOlA 
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addressed to the Energy and Minerals Section 
of the Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division in Ottawa (992-4021) or to a local 
office of the bureau's User Advisory Services 
Division: 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur Ta présente 
publication doivent Ztre adresses A Ta Section 
de l'énergie et des minéraux de la Division des 
industries Manufacturibres et primaires, 5 Ottawi 
(992-4021) ou A un bureau local de la DivisLi L 
l'assistance-utilisateurs situé aux endroit 
suivants: 

St. 	John's 	(Nfld.) - Toronto (966-6574) 
Saint-Jean 	(T.-N.) (726-0713) Winnipeg (985-3257) 

Halifax (426-5331) Regina (569-5403) 
Montréal (283-5725) Edmonton (425-5052) 
Ottawa (992-4734) Vancouver (666-3594) 
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U)DUCTION 

La publication de 1975 sur le Transport du pétrole par 
1ines (C.A.E. 515) sinspire des mémes principes quo ceux 

lication; that is data are provided in three areas; 	dent on sest servi pour la premiere fois en 1960, c'est-C-dire 
petroleum commodities, transportation and financial 	que los données se rapportent 1 trois domaines; les produits, 
statistics. 	 le transport et la statistique financllre du pétrole. 

The commodities carried by the oil pipe lines are 	Lea produits transportés par pipe-lines sont répartis en 
divided into three groups: 	 trois groupes: 
(a) Crude oil, condensate and pentanes plus. 	a) Pétrole brut, condensat et pentanes plus. 
(b) Liquefied petroleum gases. 	 b) Caz do pétrole liquefies. 
(c) Refined petroleum products. 	 c) Produits pCtroliers raffinCs. 

Some pipe lines extend into the United States and 	Certains pipe-lines s'étendent jusqu'aux tats-Unis et re- 
return to Canada; these statistics account for the corn- 	viennent su Canada; les statistiques qul les concernent tiennent 
modity disposition to the United States but the trans- 	compte de l'utilisation des produits aux tats-Unis mais ne don- 
portation equivalent of these operations is not includ- 	nent pas l'équivalent en transport do ces operations. Un glos- 
ed. A glossary of terms is given on page 30. 	saire de termes figure a is page 30. 

Review of Survey Results 

The oil pipe line industry recorded lower trends 
in its operations in 1975 resulting from decreases in 
the production of crude petruleum and equivalent hydro-
carbon liquids. Production during the year totalled 
576.5 million barrels compared with the previous 
year's total of 672.8 million barrels. 

Net receipts into pipe lines during 1975 were 
955.2 million barrels as compared with 1,030.7 million 
barrels in 1974. Alberta continued to provide the lar-
gest percentage of receipts with 61.6%, followed by 

bec 19.4% and Ontario 10.6%. A summary of the pro- 
ial distribution of receipts into pipe lines in 

tude des résultats do 1' 

En 1975, l'industrie des pipe-lines a montré une baisse 
par suite de la diminution de la production de pCtrole brut et 
de liquides d'hydrocarbures equivalents. La production do 
l'année a atteint 576.5 millions de barils comparativement I 
672.8 millions de barils en 1974. 

En 1975, los arrivages nets aux pipe-lines oat etC do 
955.2 millions de barils contre 1,030.7 millions en 1974. 
L'Alberta s'est maintenue au premier rang des arrivages avec 
61.6 1, suivie du Québec 19.4 % et de l'Ontario 10.6 1. Void 
un tableau récapitulatif des arrivagea par province, en millions 
de barils: 

Crude oil 
pipe lines 

Pipe-lines 
pour pétrole 

brut 

Products 
pipe lines 

Pipe-lines 	
Total 

pour produits 

millions of barrels - millions de barils 

505.0 83.2 588.2 
161.7 23.8 185.5 
51.8 3.2 55.0 
11.8 89.4 101.2 
16.3 4.6 20.9 
4.4 - 4.4 

751.0 204.2 955.2 

Alberta......................................................... 
Québec.......................................................... 
Saskatchewan .................................................... 
Ontario ......................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ......................... 
Manitoba........................................................ 

Total......................................................... 

Net receipts into crude oil pipe lines decreased 
12.9% over 1974 and products pipe lines showed a 10.9% 
increase for the same period. 

The sources of receipts into crude oil pipe lines 
during 1975 were 66.4% from field gathering systems, 
21.6% imports, 10.5% from natural gas processing plants 
and 1.5% from other carriers. 

Sources of receipts into products pipe lines 
during 1975 were 64.4% from refineries, 28.7% from nat- 
ural gas processing plants and 5.5% from other carriers 

Exports of crude oil and products via pipe line 
ilities during 1975 were 278.5 million barrels, a 
rease of 25.7% over 1974 while imports increased to 
.9 million barrels, up 8.12. Crude petroleum ex-
Is decreased 29.5% over 1974 while liquefied petro- 

-iiin gas and other products exports increased 19.0% 
ing the year. 

Los arrivages nets aux pipe-lines transportant du petrole 
brut ont été inférieures de 12.9 Z I ceux de 1974 et lea arri-
vages nets aux pipe-lines transportant des produits ont augmentC 
de 10.9 % pendant la [aCme pCriode. 

En 1975, 66.4 1 des arrivages de pétrole brut provenalent 
des champs pétrolifCres, 21.6 1 des importations, 10.5 1 des 
usines do traitement du gas naturel Ct 1.5 % d'autres trans-
porteurs. 

En 1975, 64.4 1 des arrivages de produits provenaient des 
rafflneries, 28.7 1 des usines de traitement du gaz naturel et 
5.5 1 d'autres transporteurs. 

Los exportations do pétrole brut et do produits achemi-
nées par pipe-lines se soot élevCes 1 278.5 millions de barils 
en 1975, soit 25.7 1 de moms quen 1974 et los importations 
ont augmente do 163.9 millions do barils (+ 8.1 1). Los expor- 
tations de pétrole brut oct diminué de 29.5 1 par rapport 1 1974 
et cellos de gaz do pétrole liquefies et dautres produita ont 
augmenté de 19.0 1. 
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Trunk lines decreased their traffic by 19.2% to 
446.9 billion barrel miles or 66.4 billion ton miles 
while the average length of haul was 470.9 miles per 
barrel compared with 520.0 miles per barrel for 1974 
and 529.3 for 1973. The throughput for the average 
crude oil trunk pipe line system mile was 182,028 bar-
rels per day. The trunk pipe line revenue per barrel 
mile amounted to 0.05685 cents or 0,3843 cents per ton 
mile. 

In the United States, Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line 
Company (through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Trans 
Mountain Oil Pipe Line Corporation) operates 64 miles of 
pipe line in the State of Washington. Inperprovincial 
Pipe Line Company operates (through its wholly-owned 
subsidiary, Lakehead Pipe Line Company Inc.) some 2,400 
miles of pipe line in the United States. 

Montreal Pipe Line Company Limited and its whol-
ly-owned subsidiary, Portland Pipe Line Limited of the 
U.S.A., operate jointly approximately 166 miles each of 
12, 18' and 24" pipe line in the States of Maine, 
Vermont and New Hampshire. 

Gross additions to fixed assets for the Oil Pipe 
Line Industry during 1975 amounted to $172.6 million. 
Of this, the important items were additions to pipe 
lines $5.5 million, additions to other plant and equip- 
ment $11.2 million and additions to transportation plant 
under construction $150.0 million. 

Operating revenues in the amount of $300.6 million 
decreased 6.7% over 1974 and remained the main sources 
of funds to finance the operations and expansion of this 
industry. Operating expenses were $98.2 million, an 
increase of 3.3% over 1974. Interest on long term debt 
was $23.8 million, down 8.82. 

Income taxes amounting to $64.0 million, decreased 
20.1% from 1974. The net income of this industry after 
providing for allowances for depreciation and income 
taxes was $89.9 million, 4.97, less than the 1974 net 
income of $94.3 million. 

Total assets of this industry amounted to $1,102.9 
million as at December 31, 1975. lnterprovincial com-
panies owned $651.8 million or 59.1% of this total with 
remaining 40.9% being owned by companies operating with-
in provincial boundaries. 

The total number of employees, 1,355 decreased 
slightly from the 1,435 in 1974. Total salaries rose 
to $22,216,007 from $21,043,335 and resulted in an in-
crease of average annual earnings per employee to 
$16,428 in 1975 from $14,664 in 1974. 

The following table presents selected statistics 
pertinent to the crude oil pipe line transport industry 
for the years 1970 to 1975. 

Le traffic des conduites principales s'est accru de 1.' 
pour atteindre 448.9 milliards de milles-barils ou 66.4 mu-
liards de tonnes-milles alors que is distance lnoyenne a été 
470.9 milles par baril contre 520.0 milles en 1974 et 529.3  ri-
les en 1973. Le flot moyen des conduits principaux de pëtrl 
brut a été de 182,028 barils par jour et par mule. Lea rect-
tes des conduits principaux par mille-baril ont été de 0.05685 
cent ou 0.3843 cent par tonne-mille. 

Aux Itats-Unis, la Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line Company 
(par l'interm8diaire de as filiale dentilre appartenance, is 
Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line Corporation) exploite 64 mules de 
pipe-lines dana l'tat de Washington. L'Interprovincial Pipe 
Line Company annonce qu'elle exploite (par l'intermiidiaire de 
sa filiale d'entuire appartenance, la Lakehead Pipe Line Company 
Inc.). quelque 2,400 milles de pipe-lines aux tats-Unis. 

La Montreal Pipe Line Comny Limited et as propre filia-
Ic, la Portland Pipe Line Limited des ltats-Unis sont coexploi-
tantes d'environ 166 mules de pipe-lines de 12", 18' et 24' de 
diamètre dans les Etats du Maine, do Vermont et du New Hampshire. 

En 1975, la valeur brute de lactif immobilisP de l'in-
dustrie des pipe-lines s'est accrue de $172.6 millions. Les 
Pius importantes augmentations soot $5.5 millions de dollars 
consacré au prolongement des pipe-lines, $11.2 millions aux au-
tres installations et materiel et $150.0 millions aux installa-
tions de transport en construction. 

Lea recettes d'exploitation ($300.6 millions) ont été in-
férieures de 6.7 % a celles do 1974 Ct ont surtout servi a fi-
nancer les operations Ct l'expansion de cette industrie. Lea 
dépenses d'exploitation, s'éltvant I $98.2 millions, ont dCpas-
sé de 3.3 % celles de 1974. L'intPrét sur la dette Ii long tcrnie 
s'eat chiffrCe I $23.8 millions (-8.8 

Les impéts aur le revenu ont atteint $64.0 million, s 
20.1 de moms qu'en 1974. Le revenu net de cette industrit, 
deduction faite de l'amortissement et de l'iiup6t sur le rev 
a été de $89.9 millions, soit 4.9 % de moms qu'en 1974 
($94.3 millions). 

Au 31 décembre 1975, l'actif total était de $1,102.9 mil-
lions, dont $651.8 millions (59.1 1) au compte des sociétës 
inter-provinciales et le reste (40.9 Z) so compte des sociétés 
en activité dana lea provinces. 

L'effectif total était de 1,355 personnes, soit un peu 
moms qu'en 1974 (1,435 personnes). Lea rémunérations sont 
passées de $21,043,335 en 1974 5 $22,216,007 en 1975, ce qui a 
among une augmentation des gains annuels moyens des employés, 
dont Ic salaire eat passé de $14,664 I $16,428. 

Le tableau suivant présente certaines statistiques du 
transport de pétrole brut par pipe-lines pour les années 1970 
8 1975. 
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Selected Statistics - Statistique choisie 

consumption by Canadian 

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 

refineries - Consom- 
mation par raffineries 
canadlennes: 

barrels 
Domestic production - 	'000,000 

Production domestique 	barils 258.9 263.2 273.3 300.3 346.5 316.5 

Imports - Importations 	' 208.3 244.2 288.8 314.0 299.2 301.2 

Pipe line exports - Expor- 
tations par pipe-lines 	' 249.3 279.5 354.3 423.8 350.0 275.5 

let receipts into pipe 
line - Arrivages nets 
dans pipe-lines: 

Crude oil (domestic) - 
Pétrole brut 
(domestique) 	" 501.3 538.0 623.4 718.8 691.4 590.0 

All commodities - Tous 
les produits 	" 762.9 815.1 930.5 1,058.6 1,030.7 955.2 

)perating revenues - 
Revenus d'exploittion 	$'OOO,OOO 231.8 248.3 281.5 323.0 320.7 300.6 

Dperating expenses - 
Dépenses d'exploitation 55.4 59.5 69.5 84.4 95.1 98.2 

income (after income 
- Revenu net (aprs 

• 	p6t sur le revenu) 	" 76.0 85.6 101.5 107.4 94.3 89.9 

• 	rty account - Compte 
propriete  900.8 940.5 1,008.3 1,089.8 1,144.4 1,303.7 

Long-term debt - Dette I 
long terme 408.0 389.2 375.0 391.3 404.1 394.6 

miles 
Barrel miles - Milles- 	'000,000 
barils 	.................mules 367,766.2 401,806.6 477,784.8 558,088.9 535,130.5 648,883.1 

Pipe line mileage - 
Longeur des conduites: 

Gathering - Secondaires 	miles - mules 6,524.7(1) 6,723.9(2) 6,849.3(3) 7,304.5(4) 7,795.7(5) 7,985.3(6) 

Trunk - Crude - 
Principales - Brut 	" 8,755.6 9,136.5 9,469.1 9,468.8 9,324.0 9,475.3 

Products lines - Con- 
duites de produits 
raffinés 	............. " 1,782.0 1,977.3 1,992.4 1,992.4 2,305.7 2,318.6 

Total 	................ .' 17,062.3(1) 17,837.7(2) 18,310.8(3) 18. 765.7(4) 19,425,4(5) 19,779.2(6) 

Rverage miles per barrel - 
Moyenne de mUles par 
baril 	.................. " 483.0 494.5 514.8 529.3 520.0 470.9 

Employees - Employés: 

Number - Nombre 1,414 1,429 1,404 1,444 1,435 1,355 

Earnings - Rémunérations 	$'OOO 15,010 16,090 17,095 19,351 21,043 22,216 

I) 	Includes 1,714.6 miles of producers' gathering lines. - Inclus 1,714.6 mules de conduites secondalres des producteurs. 

•) 	Includes 1,869.0 miles of producers' gathering lines. - tnclus 1,869.0 mules de conduites secondaires des producteurs. 

I)Includes 1,961.4 miles of producers' gathering lines. - Inclus 1,961.4 mules de conduites secondaires des producteurs. 

) Includes 2,379.0 miles of producers' gathering lines. - Inclus 2,379.0 mules de conduites secondaires des producteurs. 

) 	Includes 2,843.5 miles of producers' gathering lines. - Inclus 2,843.5 milles de conduites secondaires des producteurs. 

,) 	Includes 3,038.0 miles of producers' gathering lines. - inicus 3,038.0 milles de conduites secondsires des producteurs. 
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Distribution du pétrole brut canadien et d'importation, 1975 
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tABLEAU 1. ArrivagnseLutI tisatton de pdtnoic brut cr hydrocarbures dquivaleuLs, par source. ensemble dii C1nada. 1975 

British 
Colu,obia 	I 	 I 	 United States 

Total 	- 	I 	Alberta 	Saak.at- 	I 
chewan 	I Msnitobs(j) 	Ontario 	(Io8bec 	- 

Colo,nbie- 	I 	 Etats-Umia 
Bnitannique 

 
barrels - barils 

Receipts - ArVlvage 

Net receipts - Arrivages nets: 

495 , 833,02 2 13,412,505 422.019.740 56,236,394 4,164,383 - - - 

From other carriers - Par dautres 	tranaporteurs 	...................... 9,056,555 347,160 6.784,400 1,346,826 249,891 135,833 - 192,445 

78 , 685 , 262  1,207,175 75,111,208 1,766,279 - - - - 

161.059.191 - - - - - 160,289,372 769,813 

From 	other 	- Autres 	arrivagee 	......................................... 6.404,347 - 5,717,150 - — - 687,197 

751,038,377  14,967,440 110,232,498 59,349,499 4,414,274 135,833 160,289,378 1,649,655 

From processing plants - 	I'. 	tnnt.,luutuons de 	troitement 	................ 

Disposition - Utiltastion 

.. 

imports 	- 	Importations 	.................................................. 

To ref manes - Aux raffinenieg: 

.. 

From 	fields - Des 	champs 	pdtrnlif6res 	................................... 

161,685,782 - 1,408,019 - - - 160,277,703 - 

162,070,436 - 133,498.311 26,684,163 1,752,129 135,833 - - 

Net 	receipts — Total - Arnivsgee 	nets 	................................. 

14,387,694 - 8,069,224 3,727,659 2,590,811 - - - 

Saskatchewan 	.......................................................... 15,540,846 - 14,300,756 1,240,090 - — - - 

Alberta 	............................................................... 71,230.323 - 71,230,323 - - - 

Oudec 	.................................................................. 

Ontario 	................................................................. 

50,345,605 14,720,426 35,625.179 - - - - - 

Manitoba 	................................................................. 

Northwest Territories - Territoires do nord-Oucat 	. .................... - - - - - - - - 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britanntqoe 	.................................. 

899,940 - 899,940 - - - - - To other carriers - A d'astres 	transporteurs 	.............................. 

.........

... 

5,089.236 

... 

- 4,060,200 260,183 - - - 768,853 

6,995,531 - 6,995,259 272 - - - - 

To bulk plants - Aux 	installations do 	st:ekuge 	........................... 

256,930,209 539,938 228,232,110 27.199,253 79,266 - - 879,642 

To processing plants - Aux installatlonu do 	tr,:itcment 	................... 

For 	export - Envue 	de 	l'esportatlon 	.................................... 

5.430.245 - 5,247,131 183.114 - - - To 	others - Autros 	livrajsons 	............................................ 

750,605,847 15,260,364 509,566,512 59,294,736 4.422,206 135,833 160,277,703 1,648,495 

Pipe line fuel and use - litilisation de Saeout par lea pipe-Ifren 88.806 22,273 66,533 - - - - 

Net deliveries - Total - Des 	livraisono 	brutes 	..................... .. 

498,267 - 172,848 562,780 101,962 - 4,967 — 11,340 - Line losses and unaccounted for - Fuites et autres pertes 	.............. ..... 

Isnentory changes - Autrea variations 154,543 162,349 36,673 - 47,197 - 2,965 335 ...................................... - 960 

Disposition - Total - DC 	l'utiltaation 	............................... 751038,317  14,961,440 510,232.498 59,349,499 4.414.274 11ts 	RAI 160789 175 

C 

(1) Includes ooveoents of Canadian oil held in bond in the United States and estimated Inventory ohangen of ioterprovimcisl pipe lines in Manitoba and United States. - V compris les qusatitAs de brat 
canadien en adssissios temporaire aux Etsts-Unis et Its variations estimatives de stocks de pipe-lines interprovinclaux an Manitoba at sum Etats-Unis. 



	

1,087,348,370 	921,711,231 	95,653,349 

	

618,570,602 	527,768,462 	23,471,323 

	

108,154,066 	15,176,531 	 - 

	

2,657,133,856 2,275.694,601 	135,479,353 

- 302,884,876 330,105,779 
448,755,481 51,083,849 4.657,809 

22.872.379 6,699,594 45,604,558 

976.632.701 412,421,863 384,618,426 

	

11,777.574 	161,697,457 	 - 

	

193,067,227 	 - 	 - 

	

204,844,801 	161,697,457 	 - 

843,060,8181 	751,038,3771 	16,354,681 505,004,8411 51.753.544 	I 	4,450,280 

TABLE 2. Oiomnary of Pipe Line Movements of Crude Oil, Condensate and Pemtanes Plus, by Province, 1975 	 0 

TABLEAU 2. Sraire du transport, par pipe-lines, do pdtrolo briat, condensat at pentanes pins, per province, 1975 

Receipts - Arrivages 

Ne 
t 
 receipts - Arrivages nets: 

From field, - Dee champs pftrolibres ............................ 

From other carriers - Par d'autre. transporteura .............. 

From processing plants - Des installations de traitement ....... 

Imports - Importations ......................................... 

From other(4) - Autres arrivages(4) ............................ 

Net receipts - Total - Des arrivages sets .................... 

Transfers - Tranafarta: 
From other provinces - Venant d'sutres provinces ............... 

From other pipe lines - Venant d'autres pipe-lines ............. 

From interprovincial systems - Vemant dos rd.eaux interprovim- 
ciaux ........................................................ 

Groas receipts - Total - Des arrivages bruts ............... 

Total 

	

585,607,577 	495,833,022 

	

10,155,194 	9,056,555 

	

83,579,862 	78,685,262 

	

151,630,033 	161,059,191 

	

12,088,152 	6,404,347 

British 	I 	 I 
Columbia 

- 	
he 

Alberta 	I 	 c wan I Plsnitoba(l) 	Ontario 	Qufbec 	Yukon 
I Colombie- 	I 

Britanniqoe 	 I 
barrels - barils 

14,731,700 428,414,547 48,522,392 4,164,383 - - - 

415,206 7,113,137 1,106.482 285,897 135,833 - - 

1,207,775 65,342,240 1,903,117 - 10.232.130 - - 

- - - - 769,813 160,289,378 - 

- 4,134,917 221.553 - 639,798 1,408,079 

Disposition - Utilisatign 

Net deliveries - Livrai.ons nettes: 
To ref inerie.(5) - Aux raffimeries(5) .......................... 

To other carriers - A d'autrsa transporte:zrs ................... 

To bulb plants and terminals - Acm terminus at aux installations 
dostorkage .................................................. 

To processing plants - Aux installations de traitenent ......... 

For export - En we de l'exportation ........................... 

To other(4) - Autre. livraisons(4) ............................. 

Net deliveries - Total - Des livraisona nettea ............... 

Transfers - Transferts: 
To other provinces - A d'autres provinces ..................... 

To other pipe line. - A d'sutres pipe-line. .................... 

To interprovincisi systems - A des rdseaux interprovincisux 

Gross deliveries - Total - Des livraisons brutss ........... 

Pipe lice fuel and use - Utilisation de mazout par les pipe-lines 
Line losses and unaccounted for - Fuites et autrea pertes ........ 

Inventory changes - Varistions de stocks ......................... 

Other changes - Autres variations ................................ 

Deliveries to other csrrierc, United Staten(2) - Livruisocs 
d'autres trannnnrteors, Etats-lYnis(2) .......................... 

Disposition - Total - Dc I' otilisation ................... 

(I) Include, movements of Canadian oil held in bond in the United S 
Canadien an admission temporaire aux ftsts-Unis at Ic., oariatio 

(2) Delivered for re-entry into Canada. - En transit sum £tata-Uuis 
(3) Includes 174.639 barrels of U.S. oil re-enported to the Unites 
(4) Includes movement of nil from s,'eat coast ports to east coast re 

lest par Is vote do Canal Panama. 
(5) Includes oil delivered to Ontario refineries for onward shipmsn 
(6) Includes 687,197 barrels of U.S. oil re-exported to the United 

484,476.485 
659,442 

315,127 
5,348 794 

330,399,526 
21,140,450 

842,339,824 

1,087.348,370 
117,593,911 
609.130.757 

2,656,412,862 

164,035 
875,235 

- 318,276 

2,657,133,856 

	

475,260,686 	50,345,605 

	

899,940 	 - 

	

5,089,236 	 - 

	

6,995,531 	 - 

	

256,930,209 	61,982,278 

	

5,430,245 	1,417,229 

	

750,605,847 	113,745,112 

	

921,711,231 	 - 

	

111,474,646 	3,471,558 

	

487,470,341 	19,999.765 

	

2,275,262,071 	137.216,435 

	

88,806 	22,273 

	

498,267 	- 2,044,330 

	

- 154,543 	284,975 

	

2,275,694,601 	135,479,353 

	

71,230,323 	15,540,846 

	

899,940 	 - 

	

4,060,200 	260,183 

	

187,527 	7,145 

	

24,237,932 	8,879,200(3) 

	

3,829,902 	183,114 

	

104,445,824 	24,870.488 

398,538,225 330,105,779 

	

67,700,076 	29,920,022 

	

403,927,784 	27,863.421 

974,611.909 412,759,710 

	

66,533 	 - 

	

2,372,410 	62,516 

	

- 309,971 	- 399,863 

976,632,701 412.422,363 

14,387,694 

125,810,129 

140,197,823 

193,067,227 
14,382,990 
35,679,377 

383,327,417 

96,331 
1,286,498 

384,618,426 

162,070,436 

768,853 
6,800,859 

36,020.670(6) 

205,660,818 

205,660,818 

816,517 

204,844,301 

161,685,782 

161,685,782 

161,685,782 

11,340 
335 

161,697,457 
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iAcLEA 3. runsporl par pipe-hoes do A.. de pdtroio iiq.lficn ci de prodvils p1Lroliern, par province, 1973 

Brttt.h 	I 	 I 
Columbia 	I I 	Sasinat- 	I Total 	Total 	I 	- 	I 	Alberts 	I Manitoba(S) 	Ontario 	I 	Qndbec 	Yokon 

1974 I Colombia- I 	chsan 	I 

	

I Britanniqas I 	I 
barrels - sari!. 

Receipts - Arrtva&ea 

Net receipts - Arrivages nets: 
From processing plants - Dee installations de traite,nent 56,063,907 59,801,398 283,317 49,855,649 730,237 - 8,936,195 - 
From refineries end bulk plants - Des reffineries at des metal- 

124,579,558 129,987,968 1,563.564 24,623,230 2,424,169 - 77,600,439 23,776,566 
991.794 2,865,240 - - - - 2,865,240 - 

From other carrier. - Far d'autrss 	transporteare 	.. ............. 5.063,693 10,526,140 1,777,336 8,748,804 - - - - 
From 	other - Aotre. 	srrivsge 	... ............................... 984,899 1,007,050 1,007.050 - — — - - 

187,683,851 204,191,796 4,631,267 83,227,683 3,156,406 - 89,401,874 23,776,566 

Tranefers - Traneferts; 
From other province. —Venant 	d'autre. province 	.. ............. 97,443,964 118,645,199 5,161,667 - 41,871,661 32,892,299 37,732.322 - 

39 . 685 , 850  

... 

52.079,301 - 41,991,589 6.486.468 - 3601244 - 
From interprovinctal systems - Venant des rdseaux interprovin- 

..... 

- 

lattona 	do 	otockage 	............................................ 
Import. 	- 	Importations 	.............................................. 

Net 	receipts - Total - Den 	orrlvagec 	notn 	...................... 

4 , 508, 927 8.481.074 - 1,334,425 3,647.138 3.499,511 — — cianx 	........................................................... 

Gross receipts - Total - Des arrivages brute 	................ 329,322,592 383,397,370 9,773,134 126,553,697 55,159,673 36,391,810 130.735,440 23,776,566 

From other pipe 	lines - Veoant d'aotres 	pipe-lines 	................ 

Disposition - Utilisation 

... 

Net deliveries - livraisons netteS; 
8.961,292 14,192,652 761,062 3,037,739 2,263,962 3,551,896 4,574,193 - 

- - — — - - - - 

To bulk plants and terminals - Ann terminus ci ann installations 
140,935,390 148.185.337 1,563,564 14,555,526 9,970,596 3,790,814 113.112,701 4,186.672 

To 	refineries —Ann 	reffineria 	................................... 
To other carriers - A d'autrss iransporteurs 	............................. 

For 	export 	- Em we de 	I'exportation 	........................... 19,617,118 18,580,613 3.466.971 1,681,674 - 7,660,656 9.098.020(2) 

de 	stocksge 	................................................... 

16,950,595 21.707,321 2,907,579 15.673,034 - - - 

186.464.395 202.666,123 8,699,176 34,947,973 12,234,558 14.897,366 126,784,914 4.186.672 

Transfers - Tranafert.; 
97,443,964 118,645,199 1,007,050 14,888,371 32,892,299 18,141,318 - 19,591,004 

To 	other 	- Antres 	ltvroisons 	...................................... 

19,962,191 

... 

25,636,264 - 47,013,528 3,647,138 3.499.511 3,601,244 - 

Net deliveries - Total - Des ltv -raions nette. ................ 

To interprovincial system. - A dgs rdseanx inierprovincisuc ,., 24,232,586 34,924,111 - 28,437,643 6.486.468 - - - 

To other pipe lines -A dautres pipe-lines 	..................... 

326,103,136 381,871,697 9,706,226 125,287,515 55,260,463 36.448,195 130,386,158 23,777,676 Grose deliveries - Total - Dee liorsison, brutes ............

Pipe line fuel and use - Utilisation de macout par lea pipe-lines 1,365 1,365 1,365 - - - - — 

To other provinces - A d'autras provinces 	....................... 

Line losses and unaccounted for - Fuites at entree pertes 261,002 105,814 154,791 14.489 - 18,893 - 	 3,355 - 41.802 - 959 
957,089 1,418,494 - 89,248 1,251,693 - 81.897 - 53.030 391,084 - 151 

Other 	changes 	- Antres 	variations 	... ............................. - - - - - - - - 

Deliveries to other carriere, United States - Livraisona S 

Inventory change. - Variations de stock 	.......................... 

— 

. 

- - - - - - - d ' autres transporteura, 	tats-Cnis 	.............................. 

Disposition - Total - Da 	l'utjlisatton 	.................... 329.322,592 383,397,370 9,773,134 126,553,697 55,159,673 36,391,810 130.735.440 23,776,566 

(1) lnclndes movements and inventory changes in Manitoba and United States. - V cos-pris lea quantttds tran.portdes ci las variations de stocks an Manitoba Ct 1  eon 	t.t.-inis. 	- 
(2) Inclndea 2,587,934 barrels of U.S. Liquefied Petroleum Gas, re-es -ported to the United States. - Y cospria 2,587,934 barils de gas de pdtrole liquefies pronsnant des Etate-Unis et reronrner sun 	tata-Unia, 

1,007,050 

- 	 r 
- 

1,007,050 

C., 

1,005,464 

1,005.464 

1,005,464 

1,543  
43 

1,007,050 
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96,642 
98,119 

46,725 

35,790 

82.515 

I 
310. ii 
774,965 
241,579 

893,484 

541,694 

435, 178 

2,406 
49,369 
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986,497 
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TABLE 4. Summary of Pipe Line Movements, by Commodity Groups, by Month, Canada, 19 
	 r 

Total January February  

1974 1975 Janvler F8vrier Mars 	Anril 

No.  
barrels 

Receip ts 

Crude oil, and equivalent:(1) 
Net receipts: 

1 585,607,577 495,833.022 46 , 539 , 118 1  39,389,255 39,552,506 35,412,727 	35, 

I 10,155,194 9,056,555 848,673 696.813 723,214 524.090 

3 83,579.862 78,685.262 7,419,062 1  6,046,006 7,454,411 6.083,196 	4, 

4 Imports 	........................ 	. ................ 151,630,033 161,059,191 15,074,121 11,715.569 14,391,854 13,402,728 	13, 

5 

From 	fields 	......................................... 

From 	other(3) 	. .................................. 12,088,152 6,404,347 75,576 305,484 557,374 304,655 

6 843,060,818 751,038.377 
69956550r  

58.153,127 62,679,359 55,727,396 	54.. 

7 

.. 

1,814,073,038 1,524,656,224 147,286,266 122,408,344 124,093.593 113,778,329 	106, 

8 2 , 657 ,133,856 2, 27 5l 94 , 601  217,242,816 r  180,561,471 186,772,952 169,505,725 	161.. 

LFC'n and productn:(2) 
9 56,063,90? 59,805,398 5,487,459 5,006,917 5,336.101 4,397,279 	3. 

10 124,579,558 129,987,968 11,577,796 10,526,502 11,697.091 9,825,281 	9,1 

II 991,794 2,865,240 195,859 169,765 214,945 231.424 

12 5,063.693 10.526.140 463,696 252,266 373,024 768,696 	i. 

13 984,899 1.007.050 97,835 101.175 101,620 79,089 

14 Total 	net 	receipts 	.. ............................ 187,683,851 204,191,796 17.822,645 16,056,625 17,722.781 15,301,769 	15. 

15 

.... 

141,638,741 179,205,574 14,033.070 12,985,633 14,450,735 11.950,913 	13,, 

16 Total 	gross 	receipto 	....... .................... 329.322,592 383,397,370 31.855,715 29,042,258 32,173,516 27,252,682 	28, 

17 

From other 	carriers 	................................. 
From 	processing 	plants 	.............................. 

1.030.74 4 , 669  955,230.173 87,779,195 74,209,752 80,402.140 71,029.1' 

Total 	net 	releiptu 	............................... 

Transfers 	.......................................... 

Total 	gross 	rece1pL 	......................... 

Disposition 

From 	processing 	plants 	................................ 

Crude oil and oquivalent:(I) 

18 

From bulk plants and 	refineries 	...................... 

Imports 	................................................. 

Transfers 	............................................ 

Net deliveries: 
484,537,832 475,260.686 43,081,033 34,361.016 40,748,148 38,939,9. 	1'. 

19 

From 	other 	carriers 	.................................... 
From 	other 	.............................................. 

659,442 899,940 70,090 59,383 70,497 51,775 

20 1,049,013 

... 

12.084,767 12,084,767 742.842 680,318 468.473 	I, 

21 330.399.526 256,930.209 25,097,363 20,696.674 20,064,551 17.065.164 	14, 

22 25.693.981 

... 

5,430,245 834,474 613,146 595,561 594,496 

23 

Total net receipts - All  commodities 	......... 

842 , 339 , 824  750,605,847 70.014,969 56,473,061 62.159,105 57,119,827 	54, 

24 

To 	refineries 	...................................... 

1 . 814 . 073 . 038  1,524,656,224 147.286,266 122,408,344 174,093.593 113,778,329 	106, 

25 

To 	other 	carriers 	..................................... 
Bulk 	plants 	and 	terminals 	.... .................. ...... 
For 	export(4) 	....................................... 
to 	other(3) 	......................................... 

2,656,412,86 2  Z27162,071 217,301,235 178,881,405 186,252.698 170,898,156 	161,. 

26 

Total 	net 	deliveries 	............................. 

Transfers 	.......................................... 

166,035 88.806 13,229 6,019 12,698 5 1 020 
27 875,235 498,267 44,963 110,798 58,740 42,271 

28 

Total 	grnnm 	deliveries 	....................... 

Pipe 	line 	fuel 	and 	use 	............................. . 

Inventory 	changes 	........ . ........................ - 318,276 - 154,543 - 116,611 1,563,249 448,816 - 1,439,722 	- 

29 

tine losses and unaccounted 	for 	.................... . 

- 
. 

- - - - - 
30 

Other 	changes 	...................................... 
Deliveries to other carriers, lofted Scates - - - - - 

31 Total 	disposition 	......................... 2,657,133,856 4275s694,601 217,242,816 180,561.471 186,772,952 169,505,725 	161. 

32 
LPG's and producta:(2) 

To 	refineries 	...................................... 8,961,292 14,192,852 1,220,640 846.543 563.627 605.305 

33 
34 

To other carriers ..................................
To 	bulk plants 	and 	terminals 	. ..................... .140,935,390 

- 
148,185.337 

- 
12,912,729 

- 
12,584,163 

- 
13,772,183 

- 
12,433,904 	11.' 

35 For 	esport 	............................... . ........ 19,617,118 21,707,321 1,933.286 1,472,006 1,967.068 887,838 	1, 

36 To 	other 	. ......................................... 16,950,595 
. 

18,580,613 1,356,759 1,338,372 1,509,867 1,356,457 	1, 

57 186,464.395 

. 
202,666,123 17,423.414 16,241,084 17,812.745 15,283,504 	14, 

38 141.638.741 179.205.574 14,033.070 12,985,633 14.450.735 11,950,913 	13, 

39 328,103,136 

. 

381.871.697 31,456,484 29,226,717 32,263,480 27,234,417 	28, 

60 Pipe line fuel and use ............................. 1,365 1,365 116 105 116 112 

ii Line losses and anacounted be .................... 261,002 105.812 27,270 16.643 4,431 2,121 

62 

Total 	net deliveries 	............................. 

957,089 1.418,496 371,845 - 201,207 - 94,511 16,032 

43 

Transfers 	.......................................... 

- - - - - - 
44 

Total gross deliveries 	......................... 

Inventory changes 	.................................. 

Deliveries to other carriers, tsited States - - - - - 

45 

Other changes ...................................... 

329 . 322 . 592  383,397,370 31,855.715 29.042.258 32,173,516 27,252.682 	28, 

66 

Total dispoaltinn 	............................ 

Total net deliveries - All cossnodities .... 1,028,804,219 953.271,970 87,438.383 72,714.145 79,971,850 72,603,331 	69. 

- 
(2) iource - Table 3. 
(3) iourcs - Table 2 footnote 4. 
(4) Source - Table 2, footnotes 3 and 6. 
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I.EAU 4. Sommnire dna transport, par pipe-lines, den produitu de p6troie ripartis em groupes, par mois, ann Canada. 1975 

July 

Jailiet 

August 

AOOL 

September 

Septembre 

October 

Octobre e FNe r December 

Ddcembre 
NC 

bar 11s 

Arrivages 

Brat at 8quivalemt(l): 
Arrivagen nets: 

1,672,469 43,788,142 44,046,258 44,445,314 42,565,108 40.335,940 42,685.915 Des 	champs 	pNtrolifOren 	.................. 
998,952 822,855 794,831 802,191 770.248 720,157 644,844 2 

6,228,013 6.875,219 6,381.937 6.244,068 6,520,698 7,047,085 7.477,927 3 
1,915,554 14,413,752 13,856,870 10,197,070 12,299,204 15.557,242 15,016,016 4 

441.947 234,817 1,033,437 552,403 1,105,810 696,274 746,769 5 

1,256,535 66,134,775 66,115,333 62,241,246 63,261,068 64,306,698 66,571,071 6 

4.336,477 133,393,259 129,963,408 128,641,491 133,259,383 124,620,802 136,333,178 

Par 	d'autres 	transporteo .................... 

Importations 	............................... 

7 

5,593,012 199,528,034 196,078,741 190,882,737 196,520,451 188,977,500 202,904,249 

Den 	installations do 	tralt,nent 	............. 

Autreu 	arrivagen(3) 	......................... 

Total 	den arrivages 	nets 	................. 

Transferts 	.................................... 

8 Total den arlvageu brain 	.............. 

G.P.L. 	at 	pradults 	piitmenliera(2): 
4,320.180 4,768,572 4,880.352 4.917,542 5,265,810 5,439,437 6,043,986 9 
0.377.349 10,445,631 11,440.497 10,340,880 10,590,923 10,568,140 12,960,763 lIes installations de stocku9e at den reEf 4- 10 

series. 
247,792 250,015 246,532 242,527 268,801 268,703 275.791 

Des 	installations de 	traite,seot 	.............. 

Importations 	............................... Ii 
1,039,478 974,878 546,192 1,791,764 1,351,036 905,432 763,036 12 

88,718 63,967 92,222 70,397 53,888 80,193 79,827 13 

6,073,517 16,503.063 17,205,795 17,363.110 17,530,458 17,241,905 20,123,403 14 

4,443,566 14,079,264 14,798,278 17,512,677 17,284,815 15,787,219 18,468,154 15 

0.517,083 30.582,327 32,004,073 34.875,787 34,815,273 33,029,124 38,591,557 16 

82,637,838 83,321,128 79,604,356 80,791,526 81,598,603 86,694.474 Total des arrirages note, tons lea 17 
produits. 

Par d'autreu 	cransporteurs 	................... 
Autres 	arrivages 	............................. 

lililimat ion 

.. 

Brut at équivalent(l): 
Livraisons net tes: 

41,431,212 40,463. 334 37,704,277 37,846,637 41,571,937 42,866,691 

total 	des 	urriva9cs 	nets 	................... 

Total 	dam arrivages 	brute 	................ 

18 
in.,Jui 90.913 95,403 77.716 79,335 74,367 89,902 

Transferts 	................................... 

19 
.523,367 1,060.147 1,272,236 1.374,222 808,026 1,157,698 846.906 20 
,975,615 22,985,354 23,303,250 22,277,498 23,169,746 21,858,060 23,570,149 21 
365.864 444,480 380,925 401,150 375,695 311,886 270,971 

Ann 	raffinories 	........................... 
A 	d'aotras 	tranaporteurs 	.................. 
Aun 	installations de traiteent 	........... 

22 

1,685,278 66,012,106 65,511,148 61,834.863 62.279.439 64,973,948 67,644,619 

En vnae de 	1'expnrtation(4) 	................ 

23 

1,336,477 133,393,259 129,963,408 128,661,491 133,259,383 124,620,802 136,333,178 

Autres 	livrainons(3) 	...................... 

24 

1,021,755 199,405,365 195.478,556 190,476,354 195,538,822 189.594,750 203,977.797 

Total 	dos livraiaons nettea 	............. 

	

TransferEe 	.................................. 

25 

8,794 5,251 8,629 6,630 6,649 4,355 9,328 

Total des livraisona 	brutes 	........... 

Titilisation de mazout par las pipe-linen 26 
- 	 52,942 16,805 39,210 21.314 107.114 118,665 - 	 58,040 Poitas 	at 	autres 	pertas 	..................... 27 
- 394,595 100,613 552,346 378.639 867,866 - 740,270 1,024,836 Variations 	do 	stocks 	........................ 28 

- - - - - - - 29 
- - - - - - - Livraisons 6 d'autres transporteurs, Etats- 30 

Autres 	variations 	........................... 

On in. 

1,593,012 199,528,034 196,078,741 190.882,737 196,520,451 188,977,500 202,904,249 31 

G.P.L. 	et produits petrollers(2)n 
732,758 738,643 1,265,394 1,873,795 1,992.574 1.525,793 1.841.483 32 

- - - - - - - 33 
1,767,337 12,183,400 12,123,981 11,519,745 11,173,133 12,210.012 14,430,696 

Auo 	ruffineries 	............................. 
X d'autres 	transporteurs 	..................... 

rm Au,, teinus at mu,, installations de 34 
mtockage. 

1,971,640 1,815,982 1,681,257 1,690,044 2,456,178 1,936,392 2,274,835 

Total de 	l'utilisatlon 	............... 

35 
L,525,058 1,532,617 1,475,389 1.963,111 1,980,774 1,615,241 1,738.419 36 

1,976,793 16,270,442 16,546,021 17,046,695 17,602,659 17,287,438 20,285,433 37 

.443,566 14,079,264 14,798,278 17,512,677 17,284,815 15.787,219 18,468,154 

En 	oua do 	l'emportation 	...................... 
Autres 	linraisons 	............................ 

38 

.420,359 30.349.706 31,344,299 34.559.372 34,887,474 33,074,657 38,753,587 

Total dea 	livraisonm 	settee 	................ 

39 

112 116 116 112 116 112 116 

Trausferts 	................................... 

Utilisation do mazout par lea pipe-lines 40 
11,756 6,535 - 	 28,691 - 	 6,690 7,481 21.188 37,588 61 
84,856 225,970 688,349 322,793 - 79,798 - 66.833 - 199,734 

Fsitos 	et macros 	pertes 	..................... 
42 

- - - - - - 43 
- - - - - - - Livralsone B d'autres transporteurs, 	tats- 44 

Total des livraiaoss brutes 	............. 

linis. 

.517,083 30,582,327 32,004,073 34,875,787 34,815,273 33,029,126 38.591,557 

Variations 	de 	stocks 	........................ 
Autres 	variations 	........................... 

45 

.662.071 82,282,548 82,061,169 78,881,558 79,882,098 82,261,386 87,930,052 

Total de l'utilisation 	................ 

Total doe livraisons nettes, tous 46 
lea produits. 

nabieau Z. 
urce - Tableau 3. 

3ource - Tableau 2, note 4. 
(0) Source - Tableau 2. notes 3 at 6. 

Juir 

it 

12 

18 

18 
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TABLE 5. 	1 	i . L. 	..c.- 	'. (.o:v 	Pr:. Inc, ond Si-? p,,nS ervi,,  

Gathering Lines 

Diameter of pipe in inches 

Dian,erre des conduiten an polices 

	

Company 
	 Province 

0-2.9 	3-3.9 	4-4.9 	5.5.9 	6-8.9 	9-10.9 

miles - mules 

I B.P. 	Canada 	Ltd . 	........................................ Alberta - - 13.0 - 10.0 

2 British Columbia - 12.1 15.0 - 1.6 - 
3 Ron, 	River 	Pipe 	Lines 	Ltd. 	............................... Alberta 0.4 10.9 127.6 - 67.5 - 
4 0  - 39.1 29.8 - 36.6 - 
5 Pederated 	Pipe 	Linen 	Ltd . 	................. . ............. " - 6.9 116.0 - 169.8 24.7 

6 - 23.4 10.3 - 1.8 - 

7 21.0 13.6 67.1 - 87.7 - 

Rome Oil Company Limited: 
8 Cre.nona 	Pipeline 	Divinion 	.. ........................... Alberta 4.2 56.6 74.5 - 8.6 - 

Hudson's Bay Oil and Gas Company Limited: 
9 " 19.0 117.0 243.0 - 77.0 - 

10 Husky 	Pipeline 	Ltd. 	..................................... " - - 2.5 - 10.0 
ii 

Blueberry Taylor 	Pipelines 	................................ 
.... 

Saskatchewan 33.0 22.0 24.0 - 44.0 
12 

Dome Petroleum Limited (Co-Ed Pipeline Section) .............. 

Rangoland Pipe Line Division 	............................... 

Alberta 

..... 

13.0 13.0 18.1) - 145.1 
13 

Gibson Petroleum Company Limited 	.............................. 

Key 	Pipe 	Line 	Co. 	Ltd . 	.................................. Saskatchewan 

...... 

2.0 4.7 1.8 - 8.2 
14 Peace 	River Oil 	Pipe 	Line Co. 	Ltd . 	...................... Alberta 9.9 24.2 92.8 - 8.2 
15 Pembina 	Pipe 	Line 	Ltd . 	.................................. " 0.2 202.4 243,6 - 186.9 
16 Prodocern 	Pipelines 	Ltd. 	................................ 0.4 87.0 569.5 - 360.6 
17 Rainbow 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Ltd. 	.......................... 

....Saskatchewan 
Alberta 1.8 4.7 67.4 - 136.4 1.0 

18 Saskatchewan 

..... 

- 2.2 52.7 - 75.8 9.4 
19 

Gulf Oil Canada Limited 	............................................ 

British Columbia - - 8.9 - 3.3 - 

Texaco Exploration Canada Ltd.: 

..... 

..... 

20 

The Imperial 	Pipe 	Line Company Limited 	....................... 

Pipe 	Line 	Dept . 	....................................... 

......

.... 

..... 

Alberta - 3.8 5.4 - 28.4 2.8 

21 

South Saskatchewan Pipe Line Company 	....................... 
Tenneco Oil 	and 	Miserala 	Limited 	......................... 

° - 4.6 - - - - 
22 Trans-Prairie 	Pipelines 	Ltd . 	............................ British Columbia - 24.5 108.4 - 146.9 - 
23 

..... 

Alberta - - 9,0 - - - 
24 Saskatchewan - - 56.8 - 74.2 8.5 
25 

Trans Mountain Oil 	Pipe Line Company 	........................... 

Manitoba 

. 

- 45.9 57.8 - 44.7 - 
26 Wemtspsr 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	............................... Saskatchewan - 0.3 37.3 - 68.4 1.6 

27 Total 	gathering 	lines 	............................... British Columbia - 36.6 132.3 - 151.8 - 

28 Alberta 69.5 520.2 1,120.0 - 877.0 158.8 

29 Saskatchewan 35.4 116.2 742.1 - 631.2 19.5 

30 Manitoba - 45.9 57.8 - 44.7 - 

31 Canada 104.9 718.9 2,052.2 - 1.704.7 178.3 

32 Total gathering pipe lines of producIng co.nie. British Columbia 

.. 

23.8 121.6 16.7 - 11.5 13.0 

33 Alberta 258.0 520.6 348.2 28.6 856.6 115.9 

34 Saskatchewan 123.6 166.1 164.9 9.0 125."  

35 Manitoba 1.0 57.0 2.0 - - 

36 Ontario 17.8 - - - - 

37 Canada 426.0 863.3 131.8 37.6 993.' 

I 
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P tLEAU 5. Longueur en allies des conduitee de p6trole, par soci8td, par province et par diamitre de condolte en service, au 31 dicembre 1975 

Conduites secondaires 

Diameter of pipe in inches 

Diambtrc des conduiteg en pouces 

Total 	 Compagnie 	 Province 

19 

13-16.9 	17-18.9 	
and_over 

et plus 

miles - mules 

23,0 Alberta - - - 28,7 Colomble-Britannique 2 - - 206.4 Bow 	River 	Pipe 	Lines 	Ltd. 	........... . ........................ Alberta 3 - - 105.5 Dome Petroleum Limited (Co-Ed Pipeline Section) ' 4 - 19.2 - - 316.6 Federated 	Pipe 	Lines 	Ltd ..................................... - 0.8 - 0.8 37.1 6 

- - 189.4 ,• 

B.P. 	CanadS 	Ltd . 	................................. ................. 

Home Oil Company Limited, - - - - 143.9 Alberta 8 

Blueberry 	Taylor 	Pipelines 	.................................... 

Gibson 	Petroleum Company 	Limited 	..................................... 

Hudson's Bay Oil and Can Company Limited, - - - - 456.0 

Gulf Oil Canada 	Limited 	............................................. 

Rasgeland 	Pipe 	Lime Divisiom 	............................... " 

...... 

9 

- 1.0 - - 13.5 

Cremona 	Pipeline Division 	........................................ 

Husky 	Pipeline 	Ltd. 	.......................................... ' 10 - 1.0 - 124.0 Saskatchewan ii - - 196.0 Alberta 12 
-- - - - 16.7 Key 	Pipe 	Lime 	Co. 	Ltd. 	....................................... 13 - 4.7 - - 163.6 Peace 	River Oil 	Pipe 	Line 	Co. 	Ltd. 	........................... 

........ 

Alberta 14 
.5 5.5 - - 685.6 

The 	Imperial 	Pipe 	Line Company Limited 	............................. 

Pec,hina 	Pipe 	Line 	Ltd. 	....................................... ' 

........ 

15 - - - - 1.0175 Producers 	Pipelines 	Ltd . 	..................................... 

......Saskatchewan 

Saokatchewgn 16 - _ - - 211.3 Rainbom 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Ltd. 	.... . .......................... 

...... 

Alberta 17 
87.8 - - - 227.9 Saskatchewan 18 - - - 12.2 

South 	Saskatchewan 	Pipe 	Line Company 	............................... 

........ 

...... 

......

Colombie-Britannique 19 Tenneco 	Oil 	and 	Minerals 	Limited 	.............................. 

Texaco Exploration Canada Ltd., 
0.4 - - 40.8 Pipe 	Line 	Dept . 	............................................ 20 

- - - - 4.6 

......Alberta 

" 21 
39.1 - - - 318.9 Trans-Prairie 	Pipelines 	Ltd. 	................................. Colombie-Britannique 22 

9.0 

Trans Mountain Oil 	Pipe Line Company 	................................... 

Alberta 
. 

23 
2.4 - - - 141.9 Saukaichewan 24 

148.4 Manitoba 25 
1.2 - - - 108.8 Weatspur 	Pipe 	Line Company 	.................................... Saskatchewan 26 

39.1 - - - 359.8 Total, 	comduites secondaires 	..............................Colombie-Britannique 27 

24.4 31.6 - 0.8 2.802,3 Alberta 28 

91.4 1.0 1,636.8 Saskatchewan 29 

- - 148.4 Manitoba 30 

154.9 32.6 - 0.8 4,947.3 Canada 31 

- - 186.6 Coloabie-Britannique 32 Total den condultea do comp.agniea productrices 	.......... 

27.1 28.5 - - 2.183.5 Alberta 33 

1.2 - - 590.1 Saskatchewan 34 

- - 60.0 Manitoba 35 

- - - 17.8 Ontario 36 

29.7 - - 3.038,0 Canada 37 

P 

P 
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TABLE 5A. Oil Pipe Line Mileage and Rated Capacity, 
an at December 

Trunk U 

Province 

Rated 

- 

capacity  
DiamStre des conduiten en poucen 

Capaciti 
,somioale 

0-5.9 6-8.9 9-10.9 11-12.9 

barrels miles - mules 
per day 

barils 
par jour 

Alberta 56,000 - 0.5 - 	 0.5 
8,300 10.0 45.0 - 	 - 

British Columbia 23,500 - 62.5 - 	 2.5 
Alberta 49,900 - 94.2 93.3 	40.5 

Saub.ntchewan 20,000 - 93.5 - 

Alberta 20,000 - 0.5 - 	 - 

62,000 - 204.0 116.2 	1.1 
450.000 - 1.9 114.9 	8.0 
15.000 - 20.0 - 	 - 

68.000 - - - 	 - 

113.200 52.2 31.8 57.2 	98.9 
Saskatchewan 33,400 - 77.9 - 	 - 

Alberta 94,900 26.6 138.0 - 	 - 

331,500 14.0 130.0 - 

67.000 - 144.0 7. 
207.000 9.0 27.0 - 

Saskatchewan - - - 

Manitoba - - - 	 - 

Ontario - - 66.2 
Quebec 550.000 - - 1.7 	67.9 

Alberta 428,000 1.7 308.8 61.2 	232.7 
185.500 9.5 10.6 2.6 	- 
247,000 - - - 	 - 

47,000 - 65.5 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 83,000 - 2.1 0.4 	0.3 

Alberta 232.000 - 58.6 8.0 	25.8 

British Columbia 410,000 - - - 	 - 

Alberta 370,000 - - - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 55,000 - - - 	 107.5 

British Columbia 79,660 - - - 	 505.0 
Saskatchewan 244,000 - 5.2 - 	 98.3 
ManItoba 180,000 - - - 	 10.8 

54,000 - 67.0 73.0 	- 

Sritish Columbia - 62.5 - 	 507.5 

Alberta 123.0 1,280.4 525.4 	683.5 

Saskatchewan - 178.7 0.4 	206.1 

Manitoba - 67.0 73.0 	10.8 

Ontario - - - 	 66. 

Quebec - - 1.7 	62. 

Canada 123.0 1,588.6 600.5 	1,542. 

Company 

Aurora Pipe Line Company ......................... 
S .F. Canada Ltd .................................. 
Blueberry Taylor Pipelines ....................... 

4 
	

Bow River PIpe Lines Limited(i) .................. 

Done Kerrobert Pipeline Ltd ...................... 

6 
Dome Petroleum Limited (Co-Ed Pipeline Section)(2) 

8 
	

Federated Pipe Linen Ltd ......................... 
9 
	

Gibnon Petroleum Ltd ............................. 
10 
	

Great Canadian Oil Sands Limited ................. 

IL 
	

Gulf Oil Canada Limited 
12 

Home Oil Company Limited: 
13 
	

Cremona Pipeline Divinion(3) ..................................... 

Hudson's 5ay Oil and Gas Company Limited: 
14 
	

Rangeland Pipe Line Division(i) .................................. 

15 
	

Huaky Pipeline Ltd ................................................. 
lb 
	

Imperial Pipe Line Company Limited ................................. 

17 
	

Interprovincial Pipe Line Company(S) ............................... 

18 
19 
20 
21 
	

Montreal Pipe Line Company Limited ................................. 
22 
	

Peace River 011 Pipe Line Co. Ltd.(6) .............................. 

23 
	

Pembina Pipe Line Ltd .............................................. 
24 
	

Rainbow Pipe Lime Company Ltd.(7) .................................. 

25 
	

Riabey Pipe Line Company Limited ................................... 

26 
	

South Sankatchewan Pipe Line Company ............................... 

Texaco Exploration Canada Ltd., 
27 
	

Pipe Line Dept.(S) ............................................... 

28 
	

Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line Company(9) ............................ 

29 
30 
	

Wancana Pipe Line Ltd ............................................. 
Weatcoast petroleum Limited 

31 
	

Pipeline Division ................................................ 
32 
	

Westopur Pipe Line Company(10) ..................................... 

33 
34 
	

Winnipeg Pipe Line Company Limited 

35 
	

Total ........................ 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 
	

Total trunk lines, crude oil 

e(m) at end of table. 

I 



	

222.5 	- 

	

266.9 	- 

28.0 

	

..,.,.2 	10.7 

	

0.1 	- 

	

1,5 	70.6 

	

44.9 	- 

	

100.8 	- 

	

157.9 	- 

	

49.3 	- 

	

64.5 	- 

	

10.8 	- 

	

745.4 	- 

	

316.5 	28.0 

254.0 10.7 

70.6 

109.3 

ic (B) 	is 

3.2 

1.0 
55.0 
65.0 

228.0 
93.5 
0.5 

321.3 
350.5 
20.0 

266.9 

240.1 
77.9 

638.7 

268.2 

360.8 

1,267.7 

Un du ta 

170.8 
268.2 

360.8 

170.8 

293.9 

170.9 
416.4 
185.0 
0.2 
70.9 

469.9 
253.1 

469.9 

608.3 

616.4 

185.0 

0.2 

70.9 

1,750.7 

,leau. 

164.6 

450.0 

210.0 
521.1 
260.8 
14.5 

51.0 
51.0 

51.0 

261.0 

527_I 

260.8 

14.5 

1,114.4 

216.0 
67.0 

551.7 
1,393.8 

701.3 
461.8 
212.6 
820.1 
123.5 
478.2 
65.5 
160.7 

520.9 
306,1 
107.5 

505.0 
168.0 
21.6 
140.0 

1,090.9 

4,865.7 

2,001.4 

862.9 

441.8 

212.6 

9,475.3 

S.I.C. - 515 - C.A.. 

sale des conduites de pétroie, par société, par province at par 
Lie an service. au SI dOcembre 1975 

udoites principules 

DiamItre des tarnisHes an pouces 

Total 
30 

and over 
13-16.9 17-18.9 19-20.9 21-25.9 26-29.9 	- 

et plus 

Compagnie Province 

Aurora Pipe Line Company .................................... 
B.P. Canada Ltd ............................................. 
Bmneberry Taylor Pipelines .................................. 

Row River Pipe Lines Limited(I) ............................. 

Dome Kerrobert Pipeline Ltd ................................. 

Dome Petroleum Limited (Co-Ed Pipeline Section)(2) .......... 

Federated Pipe Lines Ltd .................................... 
Gibson Petroleum Ltd ........................................ 
Great Canadian 041 Sands Hailed ............................ 

Gnlf Oil Canada Limited ..................................... 

Home Oil Company LimiLed: 
Cremona Pipeline Disision(3) .............................. 

Hodaon's Ray Oil and Gas Company Limited: 
Rage1and Pipe Line Diniulon(4) ........................... 

HuskyPipeline Ltd .......................................... 
Imperial Pipe Line Company Limited .......................... 
lnterprovincial Pipe Line Company(S) ........................ 

Montreal Pipe Line Company Limited .......................... 

Peace River Oil Pipe Line Co. Ltd.(6) ....................... 

Pempina Pipe Line Ltd ....................................... 
Rainbow Pipe Lines Company Ltd.(7) .......................... 

Rimbey Pipe Line Company Limited ............................ 

South Saskatchewan Pipe Line Company ........................ 

Texaco Exploration Canada Ltd.: 
Pipe Lime Dept.(R) ........................................ 

Trans Mountain Oil Lime Company(9) .......................... 

Wascunu Pipe Line Ltd ....................................... 
Westcoast Petroleum Limited 

Pipeline Division ......................................... 
Westspur Pipe Line Cumpany(iO) .............................. 

Winnipeg Pipe Line Company Limited 

Total ........................ 

Total condoitee principales, pAtrole brut ............ 

Alberta 

Colombie-britannique 
	

3 
Alberta 
	

4 
Saskatchewan 
	

S 
Alberta 
	

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

ii 
Saskatchewan 
	12 

Alberta 
	

13 

14 

is 
16 
7 

Saskatchewan 
	

18 
Manitoba 
	

19 
Ontario 
	

20 
Québec 
	

21 
Alberta 
	

22 
23 
24 
25 

Saskatchewan 
	

26 

Alberta 
	27 

Colombie-Britanniqae 28 
Alberta 
	

29 
Saskatchewan 
	

30 

Colombie-Britannique II 
Saskatchewan 
	

32 
Manitoba 
	

33 
34 

Colo,bie-Br itannique 35 

Alberta 
	36 

Saskatchewan 
	

37 

Manitoba 
	38 

Ontario 
	

39 

Québec 
	

40 

Canada 
	

41 



	

17.5 	197.1 	l. 

	

384.0 	- 	- 

	

194.5 	- 	- 

	

255.6 	405.7 	467.8 

	

51.4 	75.2 	53.0 	16.0 

	

903.0 1 	 678.0 	482.1 

	

2,491.6 	1,278.5 	2,024.1 

18.7 

1,396.2 
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TABLE IA. Oil Pipe Line Mileage and Rated Capacity, 
as at December 31, 	- - 

Trunk Li,; 

	

Rated 	DiamOtre des condulteo en pouces 
capacity  

cv 	 Province 	- 
Capac 1 te 

	

neninale 	
0-5.9 1 6-9.9 1 9-10,9 1 11-12.9 1 13-16.9 

per day 

burl is 
par jour 

Products lines: 

1 Alberta 62.000 - 

2 Cress 	River 	Exploration 	Co . 	...................................... 33.600 29.5 
3 Ontario 50,000 - 

Imperial 011 Enterprises Ltd.: 
S 

Alberta 	Products 	Pipeiing 	Limited 	.................................... 

Quebec 33,000 - 

5 Ontario 100,000 - 

6 Sisku 	Produts 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Limited 	.. ....................... Alberta 36.000 93.8 
7 Alberta 13,400 - 

8 

......Alberta 

Saakatchewan 13,400 - 

9 

Dome 	N.G.L...... ............ ... ....... ................................. 

Quebec 	South Shore 	Pipe 	Line Division 	................................ 
Sarnia 	Products 	Pipe 	Line 	Division 	................................... 

lianitoba 12.900 - 

10 San-Canadian 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Ltd . 	.............................. 

..... 

Oatario 100,000 - 

11 

Petroleun 	Transmission 	Company 	......................................... 

' 18,000 - 

12 808.000 - 

13 Quebec 164,000 - 

14 Yukon 3.300 55.5 
iS 

Son 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	................................................. 
Trunu-Dorthern Pipe Line Conp.:uv(ll) 	...................................... 

Yukon 	Pipelines 	Limited 	............................................... 

..... 

British Columbia " 35.0 

16 Total 	........................................................ Yukon 55.5 

17 

.... 

British Columbia 

.. 

35.0 

18 Alberta 123.3 

19 Saskatchewan 

20 Manitoba - 

21 Ontario - 

22 Quebec - 

23 Total products lines, Canada 213.8 

24 Total trunk lines, Canada 336.8 

U 
15.0 
1.1 

384.0 
194.5 

212.0 
2.2 
18.0 

196.7 
0.4 
0.9 

12.2 
56.8 

348.0 
63.0 

1.3 
84.3 

170.5 

188.0 

25.0 
13.0 

2.7 

16.0 

25 	Grand total (gathering and trunk lines) by province .... 	Yukon 	55.5 	- 	- 	- 

26 	 British Columbia 	375.0 	225.8 	13.0 	546.6 	- 

27 	 Alberta 	3,111.4 	3,031.5 	997.2 	736.3 	808,2 

28 	 Saskatchewan 	1,346.1 	1,319.5 	20.8 	298.5 	378.7 

29 	 Manitoba 	163.7 	306.2 	73.0 	10.8 	254.0 

30 	 Ontario 	17.8 	255.6 	405.7 	534.0 	0.1 

31 	 Quebec 	- 	51.4 	76.9 	8019 	17.5 

32 	 Canada 	5,069.5 	5,190.0 	1,586.6 	2,207.1 	1,458.5 

'(i) Bow River Pipe Lines Limited, rated capacity: Wrentham to Fincastle 10,000, Fincaatle to Tilley i2,000, Tilley to Polloekville 38,500, 
Pnllockville to Throne 38,500. Throne to Hardioty 44,000. 

(2)Dome Perroleum Limited, rated capacity: Cochrane to Edmonton 40.000, Rocky Mountain Houue to Edmonton 22.000. 
(3) Home Oil Company Limited, Cremona Pipeline Dloinion, rated capacity; crude oil - Harmattas Elktnn to Calgary 24,000, Harmattan Elktnn to junction 

with Rangeland Pipe Line 24,000; condensate - Canadian Superior Plant to Bowden Refining 6,400, Harmattan Elkton to Calgary 16,000, Harmattan 
Elkton to Rangeland Pipe Line 24,500. 

(4) Hudson's Bay Oil and Gaa Company Limited. Rangeland Pipe Line Division, rated capacriy: Sundre to Rimbey 70,000. Sundre to Dick Lake 39.500. 
Idaterton to Pincher Creek to Carway 30,000. Sandre to Pincher Creek 96.000, Pinker Creek to Carwary 96,000. 

(5) Interproviucial Pipe Line Company, rated capacity: Edmonton to Regina 1,525.000, Regina to Conner 1,485,000, Cromer to Gretna 1,560,000, Gretna to 
Clarebrook 1,527,000, Clarebrook to Superior 1,414,000. Superior to Sarnia 570,000. Superior to Griffith 740,000, Griffith to Sarnia 540.000, 
Sarnia no Port Credit 500,000, Weatover to Buffalo 215,000. 

(6) Peace River Oil Pipe Lime Co. Ltd. rated capacity; Valieyview to Fox Creek 70,000, Red Earth to Valleyview 70,000, Fox Creek to Edmonton 238.000. 
Fox Creek to Dean,, 50.000. 

(7) Rainbow Pipe Line Company Limited, rated capacity: Zana to Rainbow 60,000, Rainbow to Utikvma 181.000, Utikvma to Edmonton 247.000. 
(8) Texaco Exploration Company, Pipe Line Department, rated capacity: Rimbey to Mamen 14,000, Mamso to Pigeon Lake 47,000, Pegeon Lake to Bonni; 

95,000, Bonnie Glen to Wizard Lake Junction 152,000, Wisard Lake junction to Ledue 227.000, Leduc to Edmonton 232.000, 
(9) Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line Company, rated capacity: Edmonton to Edson 370,000, Edaon to Kamloops 370,000, Kamloopn to Sumos 410.000. 
(10) Wentapor Pipe Line Company, rated capacity: Midale to Steelinan 84,000, Steelinan to Alido 135,000, Allda to Cromer 180,000. Pinto to United Sz.  

Border 25,000. 
(11) Trans-Nothern Pipe Line Company, rated capacity: Montreal to Farran's Point 56.000. Montreal to Dorval 52,000, R.nrran's point to Ottawa 54,0; 

Farran's Point to Maitland 45,000, Port Credit to Hamilton 80.000, Port Credit to Toronto 76,000, Port Credit to Kingston 35,000. Oakville cv 
Hamilton 70,000, Oakville to Toronto 76,000, Oakvilie to Kingston 35,000, Clarkson to Hamilton 52,000, Clarkson to Toronto 76,000, Clarkeon to KIng-
Stan 35,000, Mile 348.0 to Toronto Airport 84.000. 



55,5 Total 	................... . ......... . ................... .......Yukon 16 

35.0 Colom bie-Iiritnoniqoo 17 

350.9 Alberta 18 

384.0 SankaLchewan 19 

194.5 Manitoba 20 

1,143.1 Ontario 21 

155.6 Québec 22 

2,318.6 

11,793.9 

Total, rondaites den produita ref lines so Canada 23 

24 total, conduites principales so Canada 

	

I 7.2 	1.0 

- 	14,0 	- 

	

0.8 	21.2 	1.0 

	

110.1 	1,288.9 	1,751.7 
	

1.6 	1,114.4 

I 
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nominale des conduitea de pdtrole, par uociété, par 
bite en service, au Slddcembre 1975- fin 

teS principalen 

DiamBtre den conduites en pouces 

30 

17-18.9 	19-209 	21-25.9 	26-29.9 	andover 

et plus 

miles - mules 

Total Coinpagnie Province 

Conduites des j'roduitn raffinds: 

196.7 Alberta 
44.3 Green 	River 	Exploration 	Co . 	............................... Alberta 2 
92.9 Ontario 3 

Imperial Oil Enterpriuna Ltd. 
63.6 Québec 4 

243.0 Ontario 5 

108.8 Alberta 6 
1.1 

Alberta Products Pipeline 	Limited 	............................. 

Petroleum Transmission Company 	............................ " 7 
384.0 Saskatchewan 

.... 

8 
194.5 

Done 	N.G.L.................................................... 

Quebec South Shore Pipe tine Division 	....................... 
Sarnia Products Pipe Line Division 	.......................... 

Manitoba 9 

400.0 

8mm 	Products Pipe Line Company Limited 	...................... 

Sun-Canadian Pipe 	Line Company Ltd . 	....................... Ontario 10 
2 .7 

.... 

" ii 
405.0 Trans-Northern Pipe 	Line 	Company(li) 	...................... " 12 
92.0 

Sun Pipe 	Line 	Company 	........................................... 

Québec 

.... 

13 
55.5 Yukon Pipelines 	Limited 	.................................. Yukon 14 
35.0 Colombie-Britannique 15 

I 
	

7.2 
	

1.0 

14.0 

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	55.5 	Total gfniral (condoiten principales at 	Yukon 	25 
aecondaires) par provinces. 

- 	- 	469.9 	- 	51.0 	1,681,3 	 Colombie-Britannique 26 

	

0.8 	646.7 	609.3 	- 	261.0 	10,202.4 	 Alberta 	27 

	

28.0 	268.2 	416.4 	- 	527.1 	4,603.3 	 Saskatchewan 	28 

	

10.7 	- 	185.0 	1.6 	260.8 	1,265.8 	 Manitoba 	29 

- 	374.8 	0.2 	- 	14.5 	1,602.7 	 Ontario 	30 

	

70.6 	- 	70.9 	- 	- 	368.2 	 Québec 	31 

	

110.1 	1,289.7 	1,751.7 	1.6 	1,114.4 	19,779.2 	 Canada 	32 

(I) Bow River Pipe LineN Limited, capacité nominale: Wrentbam 8 Pincastie 10,000, Fincastle 6 Tiliey 12,000, Tilley S Pollockvulle 38,500, Pollockville 
N Throne 38,500, Throne N Hardisty 44,000. 

(2) Dome Petroleum Limited, caparité nnmlnale: Cochrune S Edmonton 40.000, Rocky Mountain Honan S Edmonton 22,000. 
(3) Home Oil Company Limited, Cremona Pipeline Division, capucité noninale: pétroie brut - Harn,ottan Elkion N Calgary 24,000, Harmatran Elkton so point 

de jonetion avec i'olfnduc Rangeland 24,000; condonsat - Canadian Superior Plant N Bowden Refining 6,400, Harmattan Elkton S Calgary 16,000, Bar-
mutton Elkton N l'olPoduc Rangeland 24,500. 

(4) Hudson's Bay Oil and Gas Company LimIted, Rangeland Pipe Line Diviuion, capacitf nominale; Sundre I Rimbey 70,000, Sundre N Dick Lake 39,500, Wa-
terton B Pincher Creek S Carway 30.000, Sundre N Pincher Creek 96,000, Pincher Creek S Carway 96,000. 

(5) Interprovincial Pipe Line Company, capacite nomlnale: Edmonton S Regina 1.525,000, Regina S Cromer 1,485,000 Croeser S Gretna 1,560,000, Gretna N 
Clarebrook 1,527,000. Clarebrook N Saperior 1,414,000, Superior S Sarnia 570,000, Superior S Griffith 740,000, Griffith N Sarnia 540,000, Semis S 
Port Credit 500,000, Westover N Buffalo 215,000. 

"'. Peace River Oil Pipe Line Co. Ltd. capacité nominale: Valieyvicw N Pox Creek 70,000, Red Earth B Valleyview 70,000, F05 Creek S Edmonton 112,000, 
'n Creeb S Edaon 50,000. 
•)nhot. Pipe Line Company Limited, capaciti nominale: Zana S Rainbow 60,000, Rainbow S Utikuma 181,000, Utikuma S Edmonton 247,000. 
naco Exploration Company, Pipe Line Department, Capacité nominele: Rimbey N mameo 14,000, Maneo S Pigeon Lake 47,000, Pigeon lake N Bonnie Glen 
,000. 3onnie Glen N Wizard Lake Junction 152,000 Wizard Luke Junction B Loduc 227,000, Leduc B Edmonton 232,000. 
rana Mountain Oil Pipe Line Company, capaciti nominaie: Edmonton N Edson 370.000. tdnon S Kamioopa 370,000, Kamloops S Sumas 410,000. 
ntspur Pipe Line Company, capaciti nomiale: Midaie S Steelnoen 84,000, Steelman S Alida 135,000, Alida S Cron,er 180,000, Pinto S Is ProntiRre den 

itats-Unis 25,000. 	 - 
1) Trans-Northern Pipe Line Company, capacicé nominale: Montréal N Psrran's Point 56,000, Montréal S Dorval 52,000, Farran's Point S Ottawa 54.000, 

Farran'u Point N Maitiand 45,000, Port Credit S Hamilton 80,000, Port Credit S Toronto 76,000, Port Credit N Kingston 35,000, Oakville N .iamilton 
70,000, Oakville N Toronto 76,000, Oakvill,e N Kingston 35,000, Ciarkson N Hamilton 52,000, Clarkaon B Toronto 76,000, Clarkaon N Kingston 35,000, 
Mille 348.0 8 l'Afroport de Toronto 84,000. 
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TABLE 6. Pumping Stations, Trunk Lines, by Company and Rated Horsepower, an at December 31, 

Rated horsepower - Puissance noel ii. I 

tinder 
200 

200- 501- 1,001- 1,501- 2,001- 

Moms de 500 1,500 1,500 2,000 2,500 

200 
Ho,  

1 	Alberta 	Prodoetu 	Pipeline 	Limited 	........................................  - - - 3 

- - - 	 - 

3 	Blueberry 	Taylor 	Pipelines 	............................................... .2 

. 

- - - - 	 - 

2 	B.P. 	Canada 	Ltd ........................................................... 4 

- - 4 - 	 - 

5 	Dome 	iterrobert 	Pipelines 	Limited 	......................................... 

. 

- 1 - - 	 - 

4 	Bow 	River 	pipe 	Lines 	Limited 	.............................................. 2 

- 1 1 - - 	 - 6 	Dome Petroleum Limited 	(Co-Ed Pipe Line Seption) 	.......................... 

7 	Dome 	N.G.L. 	Ltd . 	......................................................... - 

. 

- 

8 	Pederated 	Pipe 	Lines 	Ltd . 	................................................ - 

. 

- - - - 

9 	Gibson 	Petroleum 	Limited 	.............................. . .................. - - 1 

10 	Great 	Canadian 	Oil 	Sands 	Limited 	.. ....................................... - 

. 

- 4 - - 	 - .. 

.. 

- - - - 	 - 

Gulf Oil Canada Limited; 

- - - - 3 
1 - - - 	 - 

- 1 - - 	 - 

11 	Green 	River 	Exploration 	Co ................................................ .1 

12 	Gulf 	Alberta 	Pipeline 	................................................... . 
13 	Saskatchewan 	Pipeline 	Department 	........................................ - 

iS 	Valley 	Pipeline 	Department 	............................................. 4 - - - - 	 - 

Some Oil Company Limited: 

2 1 - - 

14 	Saskatoon 	Pipeline 	Department 	........................................... - 

16 	Cremona 	Pipeline 	Division 	...............................................  

Hudson's Bay Oil and Gax Company Limited: 

.. 

.7 	Rangeland 	Pipe 	Line 	Division 	. .......................................... - 1 1 1 - 	 -- 

18 	Husky 	Pipeline 	Ltd. 	...................................................... - - 1 - - 	 3 

.9 	imperial 	Pipe 	Line 	Ltd. 	.................................................. - 

.. 

- i 1 - 	 - 

Impria1 011 Enterprises Limited: 

- 1 - - - 	 - 
- - - - - 	 3 

0 	Quebec South SHore Pipe Line 	Division 	................................... 
1 	Sarnia 	Products 	Pipe 	Line 	Division 	...................................... . 

- 

. 

- - - - 

3 	Montreal 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Limited 	....................................... - - - - 	 - 

14 	Peace 	River 	Oil 	Pipe 	Line 	Co. 	Ltd . 	....................................... - 3 3 - - 	 2 

15 	Pe,sbioa 	Pipe 	Line 	Ltd. 	................................................... 

.

. 

. 1 - 1 - 	 - 

2 	Interpruvincial 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	......................................... . 

16 	Petroleum Transmission Company 	........................................... 	

. 2 

5 1 - - 	 - 

17 	Rainbow 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Ltd............................................ - 1 - - - 	 - 

- - - 2 - 	 - 

- - - 1 - 	 - 9 	South 	Saskatchewan 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	...................................... 

0 	Sun-Canadian 	Pipe Line Company 	Ltd. 	...................................... 

.. 

- - 2 1 	- 

8 	Rimbey 	Pipe 	Line 	Company 	Limited 	.......................................... 

1 	Texaco 	Enploration 	Canada Ltd. 	(Pipe Line 	Dept.) 	------------------------- 

. 

-- 2 2 3 - 	 - 

.- 

- - - - - 	 - 2 	Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line Company ...................................... 

... 1 1 8 1 

-  - - - 1 

- - - 4 6 	- 

- - - - 

3 	Trans-Northern Pipe Line Company 	.......................................... 

7 	Winnipeg Pipe Line Company Limited 	........................................ - - - 

4 	Wascana 	Pipe 	Line Ltd..................................................... 

5 	Weaicoant petroleum Limited - Pipe Line Division .......................... 

H 	Yukon 	Pipelines 	Limited 	.................................................. 1 - - - - 

6 	Westspsr Pipe Line Company 	................................................ 

16 19 19 30 9 	Canada 	1975 	........................................................... 

0 	Canada 	1974 	........................................................... 16 17 22 22 12 	16 

(1) includes 1,000 horsepower provided by a portable unit not shown as a station. 

I 

I 
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LEAU 6. Posies de pompage, condultes principales, par soclété cc par puissance noalnale en chevaux-vapeur, au 31 diceabre 1975 

tInted horsepower - Puissance nominale en chevoux-vapeur 
1975 

horsepower 
1974 

horsepower 
Over Total - - 

2.501- 3.001- 4,001- 5,001- 6,001- 8,001- 10,000 
- 

stations Puissance 
en chevoox- 

Puissance 
en chevoux- 

3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 Plus dx vapeur vopeur 
10,000 

- 	 - - - - - - 4 8,500 4,500 I 

- 	 - - - - - - 4 290 290 2 

- 	 - - - - - - 2 200 200 3 

- 	 - - - - - - 6 6,300 6,300 4 

- 	 - - - - - 1 800 800 5 

- 	 - - - - - - 2 1,000 1,000 6 

- 	 - - - - - - 2 3,200 3,200 7 

2 1 - 5 32.100 32,100 8 

- 	 - - - - - - 2 1,825 - 9 

- 	 - - - - - - 4 2,900 2,900 10 

- 	 - - - - - - 1 180 180 11 

- 	 - - - - - - 4 8,700 9.500 12 

- 	 - - - - - - 1 375 375 13 

- 	 - - - - - - 1 600 600 14 

- - - - - - 4 330 330 15 

- - - - - - 3 1,285 1.285 16 

1 1 - - - 8 21.300 21.100 17 

- 	 - - - - - - 4 7.975 7.975 18 

- 	 - - 1 - - - 3 7,700 4.800 19 

- 	 - - - - - - 1 500 500 20 

2 	 - - - - - - 5 12.600 12.600 21 

- 	 - 1 - 1 4 22 29 523,550 523.270 22 

- 	 - 1 - - - 1 2 17.500 17,500 23 

- 	 1 1 1 - - - 11 22.050 22.050 24 

- 	 - - 1 - - - 5 7,190 7.190 25 

- 	 - - - - - - 6 2.650 2,650 26 

- 	 - 2 3 - - - 6 27,300 27.300 27 

- 	 - - - - - - 2 2,200 1,200 28 

1 - - - - - 3 7,785 7.785 29 

- 	 1 1 1 - - - 6 17.850 17,850 30 

- 	 - I - - - - 8 9,825 9.825 31 

1 	 - 1 8 3 3 2 18 124,150 127.150 32 

- 	 - - - - - - 12 14,950 16.550 33 

- 	 - - - - - 1 1,800 1.800 34 

2 	 - - - - - 
- 12 21,400 22.400(1) 35 

3 11.530 11.530 36 

- - - - - - 2 3,800 1,650 37 

- - - - - - 1 132 132 38 

6 10 17 6 8 25 194 934,322 - 39 

9 	 7 10 16 6 8 25 186 - 928.367 40 

(1) Inclus 1,000 chevaun-vapeur d'une unite portative qui n est pan ruontrC come un posts. 



12,778,036 

58,316 
10,189,258 

33,270 

4,098,574 
200,000 
400,000 
400,101 

5,037 

795,949 

40,092 3,064 
425 - 

40,930,658 29,955,328 
88,729 11,315 

3,863,598 5,683,986 
1,154,068 20,725,438 

69,136,450 62,278,691 

27,718.321 7,846,659 

- 167,650 
224.212 505 

2,193,525 

25,587 

30,161,645 	B4O9, 

22 
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TABLE 7. Number of Pumping Stations, Prime Hovers and Pumps. Trunk Lines by Province, as at December 31. 1975 

Pumping stations Prime 	c. 

Fostes de potopage Moteurs 

Stat ion control 
Province - 

ContrIte do poste Foci Electric 
Total - - 

Remote Other 
it combustible Ilectriques 

A distance #.utres 

number 

STake,, - 1 
2 21 4 25 20 17 
3 

................................................................... 

5 1  49 100 14 285 
4 

British 	Columbia 	........................................................ 

Saskatchan 	........................................................... 15 ew 8 23 34 92 
5 Manitoba 	............................................................... 11 - 11 - 62 
6 Ontario 	................................................................ 24  5 29 1 76 

Alberta 	................................................................. 

Québec 	................................................................. 6 1 5 - 17 

8 Canada 	................................................................ 126 68 194 70 549 

TABLE N, Comparative Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth of Oil Pipe Line Transport Industry, 
an at Oeceotber 31. 1975 and 1974 

1975 

lnterprovincial 	Intraprovincial 
companies 	companies 

Compagnies 	Covpngnie 
interprovinciales 

doll 

Assets 

I 
Current assets: 

Cash on hand, in banks and temporary cash investments: 
Canadian currency: 

Cash on hand and in chartered banks, including tarn deposits ........................................ 
Cash in other institutionn, including guaranteed investment certificates ........................... 

3 

	

	
Foreign currency and temporary foreign cash investments .............................................. 
Short-term notes of finance companies and other unaffiliated Canadian companies ....................... 

5 
	Govermsent of Canada treasury bills ................................................................... 

6 
	Other Government of Canada direct and guaranteed debt ................................................. 

Provincial and municipal direct and guaranteed debt and Canadian corporate and institutional issues 

8 
	Other short-term Canadian investments ................................................................. 

9 
	Investments in foreign securities ..................................................................... 

Special deposits: 
10 
	Canadian .............................................................................................. 

11. 	Foreign............................................................................................... 

12 
	Accounts receivable Less provision for doubtful accocnts ................................................ 

13 
	Interest and dividends receivable ....................................................................... 

14 
	Materials, supplies, and oil inventory .................................................................. 

15 
	Other current assets and prepaid expesnes ............................................................... 

16 
	Total current assets ................................................................................ 

Investments: 

17 
	Investaento in affiliated companies ..................................................................... 

Other investments: 
16 
	Mortgages, long-term advances and notes ............................................................... 

19 
	Other Canadian investments ............................................................................ 

20 
	Investments is Canadian preferred and conmon stocks ................................................... 

21 
	

Investments in foreign securities ..................................................................... 

22 
	Sinking funds ........................................................................................... 

23 
	Miscellaneous special funds ............................................................................. 

24 
	Total investments ................................................................................... 



43,156 40,329 
425 425 

70,885,986 66,249.974 
100.044 20,736 

9,547,584 10,055,760 
21,879,506 18,560,921 

131,415,141 111,519,869 

35.564,980 30,898,734 

167,650 435,785 
846,500 
101,203 

I 4,395,090 

.967 	1 	36,677.312 

S.I.C. - 515 - C.A.E. 	 23 

tAO 7. Nombre de pastes do pompage, de moteurs primaires et de ponpes, conduites principales, par province, an 31 dicembre 1975 

movers 

primaires 

Horsepower 

Pumps 

Pompes 

Puissance 
en chevaux- Recipro- Centri- 

Other vapour cating fugal 
- 	 Total - - Total 

Autres Alternatives Centrifuges 

______________ ______________________________________________________________ No 
oombre 

- 1 132 1 - 1 YukOn 	................................................... I 

27 64 103,950 3 61 64 Colombie-Britannique 	...................................... 2 

16 315 315,450 85 230 315 Alberta 	.................................................3 

- 126 254,010 29 97 126 4 

- 62 138,430 - 62 62 

.. 

- 77 100,800 - 77 77 
- 17 21,550 - 17 17 

Saskatchewan 	............................................. 
Manitoba 	.................................................5 
Ontario 	..................................................6 

43 662 934,322 118 544 662 

Québec 	...................................................7 

Canada 	................................................ 8.  

TABLEAU B. Etat comparitil do l'actif, do passif CE de Is valour matte do lindustrie do transport do pétrole par pipe-lines, 
au 31 déceobre. 1975 or 1974 

Total 	Total 
1975 	1974 

Actif 

Disponibilités: 

En caisse - X is banque or placements temporaires: 
Monnsie canadienne: 

En caisse et dana lea banques 8 charte, y coapris depOts a terme .................................... 
Dana d'uutres institutions, y compris certificats de placement garantis ............................. 

Monnaic Otranghro et placements dtrangers temporairea ................................................. 
Billets I court terme den nociCt&s do crOdit et autres soclétCs canadiennes non offilides ............. 
Bonn du Trésor du gouvernemen t canadien ............................................................... 
Autre dette directe et garantie du gouvernement canadien .............................................. 
Dette directe et garantie des gouvernements provinciaux et municipaux et emissions do sociCtfs et 

institutions canadienneS. 
Autres placements canadiens I court tense ............................................................. 
Placeaents dans des fonda Otrangers ................................................................... 

DepOts spCciauo: 
AuCanada 	............................................................................................. 

l 'Ctrsnger .......................................................................................... 

Comptea B recevoir mains rAnerve pour crêances douteuses ................................................ 
i ntérlt ct dividendes 1 recevoir ........................................................................ 
MatlOres, fournitures, et allocation den inventaires de pCtrole ......................................... 
Autres disponibilitds et ddpennes pavCea davunce ....................................................... 

Total, disponibilitén ............................................................................... 

placements: 

Placements dans den sociétCs affiliCea .................................................................. 
Autren placements: 

Hypothlques, avances ot billets B long tense .......................................................... 
Autren placements canadiens ........................................................................... 
Placements en actions pr[vildgiken et ordinaires ranadiennen .......................................... 
Placements en valeurs Ctrangbres ...................................................................... 

FondB dOquipement et autres foods do reserve .......................................................... 
Autres fondn spéciaun ................................................................................... 

Total, placements 

	

16,876,610 
	

9,754,749 
200,000 

	

458,316 
	

(2,175) 

	

10, 589,258 
	

1,144,777 
1,555.000 

	

5.037 
	

5,037 

	

33,270 
	

534,336 

	

795.949 
	

3,400,000 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

a 
9 

10 
LI 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 



20,060, 
49,204 
3,911 • 

100,073, 

451,119.7. 

I 
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TABLE S. Comparative Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth of Oil Pipe Line Transport Indut- 
an at December 31, 1975 and 1974 - Concluded 

1975 

Interprovincial 	Intraprovincial 
companies 	companies 

Compagn les 	Compagnies 
interprovincialen 	intraprovinciales 

dollars 

Assets Concluded 

Pimed assets: 

1 	Transportation plant ..................................................................................... 809,9 14 , 279  

2 	other plant, property and equipment (non-transportation) .................................................16,632,954 
3 	l.ess accumulated depreciation and amortixation ...........................................................279,713,372 
4 	operating oil supply ..................................................................................... 518,507 

SNet fixed assets ............................. . ...................................... . ................. .547,352,368 

6 	Deferred debits ..............................................................................................5,15 4 ,35 7  

7 	Total assets ........................................................................................ 	65.1,804,820 

Liabilities and net worth 

Current liabilities: 

Short-term loans: 
8 7,16 7 , 778  

9 

33 	

. 

10 Accounts payable and accrued 	including 	joint revenue payable 	............................................ ,027677 

11 
12 Taxes 	accrued 	....................................................... . ................................... 

Long-term debt due within one year less company long-term debt owned: 
.4,423,389 

. 3.917.000 13 Bonds, 	debentures 	and 	notes 	........................................................................... 
14 

Loans 	from 	chartered 	banks 	in 	Canadian 	currency 	......................................................... 
Other 	loans 	payable 	........................................................................................3 67  

Ocher 	long-tern 	debt 	. ................................................................................. 
. 

- 

15 

Interest 	and 	dividends 	payable 	and 	accrued 	...............................................................6,368, 487  
. 

7 ,026 , 715  

16 

Other 	current 	liabilitiea 	................................................................................. 

Total 	current 	liabilities 	........................... . ............................................... 

......... 

71,931,413 

17 Deferred 	credits 	........................................................................................... 

. 

186,846 

18 JAcc.l.ted tam reductions applicable to future years ......................................................59.455.317 

493,761,861 
88,988,969 

213,659,172 
8,220,794 

377,332,452 

3.414,255 

451,119,720 

7,129,' 

20,649, 7  

821.. 
4,282.. 

9,072,1 
393,004 

380,486 

42.728.867 

41,042,728 

19 I Insurance reserves ........................................................................................ I 	 - 

Long-term debt: 

20Bonds, debentures and notes .............................................................................. 2 38 . 630 , 000  

21 	Mortgages and agreements of sale ..............................................................................- 
22 	Loans from chartered banks in Canadian currency including secured loans ................................. 	32.250. .000 

23 	Other long-term debt ..................................................................................... - 
24 	Loss company long - term debt owned ........................................................................ - 

25 I 	Net total long-term debt ............................................................................... 270,880,000  

26 1 	Advances from affiliated companies ....................................................................... 29,595 . 754  

Shareholders' equity: 
Capital stock: 

27 	Preferred .............. . .............................................................................. ..........- 
28 	Comuon .................................................................................................. 48,363 . 242  

29 	Contributed snrplus . .................................................................................... ..22.297,199 

30 	Retained earnings .... ................................................................................... .150.095,049 

31 	Total liabilities and net worth .................................................................... 651 . 804 . 820  

98,365,421 

25,359,000 

123,724.421 

70, 373,604 



1,303,696.140 
105,621,923 
493,372,544 

8,739,301 

924,684.820 

8,568,612 

1,102,924,540 

1,144,399,011 
92,047,733 

451,2 37,766 
8,809,386 

794,018,364 

5,763,859 

947,779,404 

'.155 
367 

386 
• 786 
635 

,l50 
iS 3,000 

7,407,201 

114,660,280 

17,242,313 

34,877,201 
2,668,609 

11,719,833 

12,393,190 
690,000 

840,131 

80, 621, 277 

	

186,846 
	

108.006 

	

99,498,045 
	

88,706,054 

336,995,421 

57, 609, 000 

394,604,421 

99,969,358 

243,437,940 

48,911,820 
1,150,000 

293,499, 760 

110,607.001 
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U 8. tat rooparacif do l'attif, du passif at do is valeur nette do lindustrie do transport de pitrole par pipe-lines, 
an 31 dêcenbre 1915 et 1914 - fin 

No  

dollars 

Actif - fin 

Total 
1975 

I,ssobiliaations: 

Installationsde transport ............................................................................... 
Autres installations, terrains at materiel ............................................................... 
Moms dCpréciation et amortloseinent ...................................................................... 
Operation des fournitsres do pétrole ..................................................................... 

Inniobiliestlons nefles ................................................................................. 

OCbitsdiff€rén ........................................................................................... 

Actiftotal .......................................................................................... 

4 

6 

Obligations cc valour netta 

	

• , ,0,000 	23,247,090 

	

7,920 	97,567,204 

	

;,Q84 	

26,209,084 

	

• .8,586 	227,213,928 

I 

	

02,924.540 	947,779,404 

Obligations courantes: 

PrPtn I court tone: 
8 Pelt, 	des 	banques 	1 	clone 	on 	nonnate 	casadlennn 	.......................................................... 

ltAutres 	prn 	rombournablea 	................................................................................ 9 

Comptes I payer 	at 	courus 	incluant 	Ic 	revenu connun 	I 	payer 	............................................... 10 
IntCrlt 	en 	dividondes 	reinboursables 	at 	accunulis 	.......................................................... 11 
Implts 	accumulCs 	.......................................................................................... 12 
Done I long terme rxigible 1 on an 00 mains, didactions bites do Is portia do Is detto a long tone 

racbetie par is noclétC; 
13 
14  

Obligations, 	dObostores 	at 	billets 	...................................................................... 

13  

Autres 	dettea 	I 	long 	connie 	.............................................................................. 

Autres 	obligations 	courantes 	.............................................................................. 

16  Total, 	obligations 	courantes 	.......................................................................... 

17  

18 

Credits 	differ8s 	........................................................................................... 

19  

Doe I long tense: n 
2 0 
31 

Emprunts de banques I charte en monnaie canadienne p compnis les prCts garontis 22 

Reductions do 	taxes accumuléas et 	imputables sum prochainen 	noviCes 	.......................................... 

. 3  
24  

Reserves 	pour 	assurance..................................................................................... 

Sons, 	obligations 	en 	billets 	.............................................................................. 
HypothIques 	at 	accords 	de 	ventes 	.......................................................................... 

Total 	net 	do 	La 	dette 	I 	long 	tense 	...................................................................... 25  

Autre 	dette 	I 	long 	tense 	.................................................................................. 
Moms 	dette nette 	I 	long 	tense ditenue 	par 	in 	compagnie 	................................................... 

Montants 	payablen 	aux 	compagniex 	affiliCes 	................................................................ 

........................... 

26  

Avoir doe actionnairem; 
Valeur nette: 

27  
28  

Actions 	privilCgiCes 	.................................................................................... 
Actions 	ordinaires 	...................................................................................... 

2 9 ExcCdent 	payC 	............................................................................................. 
Gains 	conserves 	........................................................................................... 30 

Al 
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TABLE 9. income Account of Oil Pipe Line Transport Industry, as at December 31, 1975 and 

Interprovtnclal 	Intraprovincial 
companies 	companies 

Compagnies 	Compagnies 
interprovinciatea 	intraprovinciales 

No 
dollars 

Transportntion revenue 
1 435,836 36,426,498 
2 

Prom 	gathering 	operations 	..................................................................................... 
From 	trunk 	line 	operations(l) 	............................................................................ 157,993,074 97,173.144 

3 4,868,991 3,690,684 

4 163,297,901 137,290,326 

Other 	operating 	revenue 	...................................................................................... 

Maintenance expenses, 	trunk and gathering: 
5 Salaries 	and 	wages 	. ..................................................................................... 4,393,987 2,430.625 
6 1,750,571 1,836,663 
7 2,849,260 3,271.532 
8 

Total 	operating 	revenue 	................................................................................ 

Other 	expenses 	. ......................................................................................... 611,140 1,292,202 

9 9,604,959 

..... 

8,831,022 

Materials 	and 	supp11e 	..................................................................................... 
Outside 	services 	........................................................................................... 

Total 	maintenance 	expenses 	.............................................................................. 

	

Transportation expenses, 	trunk and gathering: 

... 

10 Salaries 	and 	wages 	......................... . ............................................................ 5,299,135 4,740,398 
iiOperating fuel 	and 	power 	. ......... 	. ..................................................................... 15,941,922 8,751,61 
12 497.164 441 : 	 - 

13 1,245,912 I ' li.  
14 Other 	expenses 	............................. . ........................................................ . ... 1,571,496 2,2 

15 Total 	transportation 	expenses 	.... ..................................................................... 24,555.609 17,3 

General expenses, trunk and gathering: 
16 3,747,493 3,509,511 
17 357.507 134,674 
18 1,218,174 803,172 
19 

... 

... 

7,522,906 7,821,121 
20 

Materials 	and 	supplies 	....................................................................................... 
Outside 	nervires 	........................................................................................... 

8,326,082 4,428.366 

21 

Salaries 	and 	wages 	.......................................................................................... 

21.172,162 16,696.844 

22 

... 

... 

- 

23 

Materials 	and 	supplies 	........................................................................................ 
Outside 	services 	............................................................................................ 
Other 	expenses 	.............................................................................................. 

55,332,730 42,877,908 

24 

Taxes 	other 	than 	income 	taxes 	............................................................................... 

Total 	general 	expenses 	................................................................................... 

107.965.171 94,412.418 
25 18.813.042 - 

26 

Other 	opecating 	expenses 	............................................................................................ 

Other 	income 	... ........................................................................................... 2.718,696 2,920.398 

27 

Total 	operating 	expenses 	............................................................................... 

Net 	revenue 	from 	operations 	................................................................................ 
Interest 	and 	dividend 	incame 	................................................................................ 

Total 	. .................................................................................................. 

... 

129,496.909 97,332,816 

28 

. 

21,086,392 21,595,802 
29 

Depreciation 	............................................................................................... 
Interest 	on 	long-term 	debt 	................................................................................. 13.235,558 10,557,325 

30 AmortizatIon 	of 	dIscount 	on 	long-tern 	debt 	................................................... . ............ .160,201 65,854 
31 3,763,770 2,442,390 

32 

Other 	deductions 	........................................................................................... 

Total 	.................................... 	. 	.............................................................. .8,245,921 34,661,371 

33 91, 250,988 62,51 I 
34 38,891.696 25,11. 

35 

Net 	income 	before 	incomes 	taxes 	............................................................................ 
Provision 	for 	income 	taxes 	................................................................................. 

Net 	Income 	after 	incomes 	taxes 	... ...................................... . .......... .52,359,292 37,4 

(1) Includes revenue from gathering operations not separable in company accounts. - 

I 

I 



36,862,334 
255,166,218 

8,559,675 

300,588.227 

6,824,612 
3,587,234 
6,120,792 
1,903, 543 

36,512,634 
276,337,194 

7,823,371 

320,673,199 

6,051,469 
3. 82 1, 063 
7,554,177 
1,650,095 

19,076,804 

8,824,112 
27,681,697 
1,115,396 
1,893,103 
4,662,571 

44,176,879 

6,291.653 
588,351 

2.026,585 
12,105,223 
10,840,958 

31.852.770 

95,106,453 

225, 566, 746 
17,239,679 
1,858,220 

244,664,645 

18,635,981 

10,039,533 
.91.567 

.0,111 
,625 

.6,815 

5,651 

7,257,004 
492,181 

2,021,346 
15,344,027 
12,754,448 

3 7.869,006 

98, 210. 638 

202,377,589 
18,813,042 
5,639,096 

226,829,725 

42,682, 194 
23,792,883 

026,055 
6.206.160 

72,907,292 

• 	.022,433 
13,894 

408,539 

rid un cert 

40,145,609 
25,925,550 

212,505 
6,892,132 

73,175,796 

171,488,849 
77.192.560 

94,296,289 

,In revenu do condu 
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I 	AU 9, Cospte de revenus de l'industrie du transport de pUtrole par pipe-lines, an 31 dOcenibre 1975 cc 1974 

Total 
	

Total 
1975 
	

1974 

dollars 

Revenus do transport: 

	

Exploitation den conduites secondaires .................................................................. 	1 

	

Exploitation den conduites principales(1) ............................................................... 	2 

	

Autres revonus d'enploitation ............................................................................. 	3 

	

Total des revenus d'exploitation ...................................................................... 	4 

Dépensee d'entretlen, condultes principales cc aecondairea: 

	

Traltementa et naialres ................................................................................. 	5 

	

)latOrlauv cc fournitures ................................................................................ 	6 
Services de l'evtOrieur ................................................................................. 

	

AutresOrals ............................................................................................ 	8 

	

Total den dOpensen d'entretlen ........................................................................ 	9 

Dépenses de transport, condulten prineipalen et socondaires: 

	

Traitenents et nalaires ................................................................................. 	10 

	

Con,bustible et Olcc'trlcitO deoplcltxtion ............................................................... 	11 

	

MatOriaun ot fournitures ................................................................................ 	12 

	

Services de l'extërieur ................................................................................. 	13 

	

AutresOrals ............................................................................................ 	14 

	

Total des dépenses do transport ....................................................................... 	15 

DOpenses gOnOrales, conduites priocipales cc necondaires: 

	

Traitementset salaires ................................................................................. 	16 

	

MatOrlaun ot fournitures ................................................................................ 	17 

	

Services do l'extérleur ................................................................................. 	18 

	

Autres dOpensen ......................................................................................... 	19 

	

linpOts autres que l'impOt our le revenu ................................................................. 	20 

	

Total des ddpensos gOniraloa .......................................................................... 	21 

	

AutresdOpenses d'enploitation ............................................................................ 	22 

	

Total des dépenses d'exploitatlon ................................................................... 	23 

	

Revenu net provenant do l'exploltatinn .................................................................... 	24 

	

Rovenu do l'intOrDt cc des diuldondes ..................................................................... 	25 

	

Autresrevenua ............................................................................................ 	26 

	

Total................................................................................................... 	27 

	

DOpréciation .............................................................................................. 	28 

	

lotérOt de is detto I long tor,ne .......................................................................... 	29 

	

AnortlsaL'nient do l'escompte our Is dette I long tome ..................................................... 	30 

	

Autresdeductions ......................................................................................... 	31 

	

Total ................................................................................................... 	32 

	

Revenu net avant l'impSt nur le revenu .................................................................... 	33 

	

Reserves pour l'impSt sur le revenu ....................................................................... 	.34 

Revenu net apr6, l'inpSt our Ic r000nu .................................................................. H 
tea secondaires maCparable dons len coeptea de Ia campagnic. 
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TABLE 10. Property Account of 011 Pipe Line Transport Industry, as at December 31, I 

TABLEAU 10. Compte de propriCtC de i'isdustrie do transport de pBtrole par pipe-lines, as Si 

December 31 
1974 

Total, au 
31 décmsbre 

1974 

Cross 
additions 

1975 

Additions 
brutes 
en 1975 

Retirements 
during 

1975 

Réforines
en 1975 

Other 
changes 

1075 

-  
A tS 

Total at 
December 31, 

1975 

Total, mu 
31 dCcembre 

1975 

Total 
interprovincial 

companies 

Total den 
compagnies 

interprovinciales 

Total 
intraproninc 	-:1 

companies 

Total des 
conpagnies 

intraprovincisles 

Lund and land rights - Terrains et drolts An 
296.023 85,633 242,267 21.382,061 7,374,459 14,007,602 

758,363,046 5,479,465 1,789,146 7,889,607 769.942,972 436,000,205 333,942,767 
29,299,119 1,109,469 88,088 243,279 30.563,779 19,558,637 11,005,142 

Pumping equipment - 	quipement de ponpage 72.626.304 2.016,072 874,766 (36.231) 73.731.379 38.940,532 34,790,847 

passage 	...................................20.929,404 

43.601,365 1,597.850 276,089 57,695 44,980,821 29.154,798 15,826,023 

Pipe 	line 	................................... 

Receiving and delivery facilities - Inatal- 

Building - 	Edifices 	......................... 

lotions de reception et Ac livraison 14,020,401 558,512 17,427 71.447 14,602.933 6,206,238 8,396,695 

Joint plant - installation exploitCe con- 

Oil 	tanks - Reservoirs de pCtrole 	........... 

- - - - - - 
Interest and overhead during construction - 

IntOrOtcouru et train génAroux durant Is 
construction 	. ............................ 5,625,367 319,289 947 - 5,943,709 282.167 5,661,542 

Other plant and equipment - Autren instal- 
167.855.831 11.199,632 1.971.685 799,559 177,883,337 115,986,963 61,896,374 

Transportation plant leaned to others - 

jointe,nent 	........................................... 

Installations de transport louCes 1 

...... 

684.863 62.001 - - 746,864 310.180 436.684 

latlons 	et 	materiel 	....................... 

Transportation plant under construction - 
Installations de transport en construction 31,393.311 150.009.346 1,393.007 (16,091,365) 163,918,285 156,100,100 7,818,185 

d'autros 	.................................. 

Fined ossests (transportation) - Total - 
1,144,399.011 172,617,659 6,496,788 (6,823,742) 1,303,696,140 809.914,279 493.781.861 1biliaationa 	(transport) .............. 

TABLE 11. Funds Flow Statement of Oil Pipe Line Transport Industry, for '(coca Ending December 31, 1975 and 1974 

TABLEAU Ii. Etat de Is circulation des fonds dons l'indostrie do transpori Ac pétrole par pipe-lines, 
poor lea annies se terminant le 31 dicombre 1975 and 1974 

1975 
	

1974 

Inter- 	 Intro- 	 Inter- 	 Intro- 
provincial 	provincial 

	
provincial 	provinc: 

companies 	cooponies 
	

Companies 	compani. 
Total 	 - 	 - 

Compagnies 	Comipagniea 
	

Compagnies 	Compagni 
inter- 	 intra- 	 inter- 	 intra- 

rovinciales provisciales 	 pronincialem provinciales 
millions of do foes- clilioms An dollars 

Source cC funds - Source den fonds 

Revenues - Revenus: 
Revenue from operations - Revenu de l'exploitation ............................ 
Interest and dividend income - Reveos de lintArPt nt des dividendes .......... 
Other - Autres ................................................................ 

Total....................................................................... 

Decreased working capital - Diminution du capitol d'enploitation ................ 
Decreased inventnents in affiliated companies - Diminution investisseisents dams 

lea co,npagnies utfiliPes ...................................................... 
Decreased investments and reservem - Diminution des investismements ci des 

reserves ...................................................................... 
Increaned deferred credits and reserves - Augmentation des credits différén et 
desreserves .................................................................. 

increased long-term debt - Augmentation Ac Is dette I long terme ................ 

Increased alsountn payable to affiliated companies - Augmentation des sontants dus 
aun nociétés affiliCes ........................................................ 

increased capital stock and surplus - Augmentation do capItal-actions do 

surplua....................................................................... 

Total..................................................................... 

é!yation of funds - Emplol des fonds 

Expenditures for - Dlpenses pour: 
Operating enpeoses - Dépenses d'exploitation .................................. 
interest on long-term debt - Intér8t our Ia dette A long tense ................ 
Income taxes - Isp6ts nor Ic revenu ........................................... 
Dividends - Dividendes ........................................................ 
Other - Autres ................................................................ 

Total....................................................................... 

Increased working capital - Augmentation do capital d'espioitatlon .............. 
Increased investments in affiliated companies - Augmentation des investissements 

dans len conpagnies offiliées ................................................. 
Acquisition of fined assets - Acquisition Ac capital insoobilisC ................. 
Increased other investments and reserves - Augmentation den investinsensents et 
des reserves .................................................................. 

Decreased deferred credits and reserves - Diminution des creditn diffCrés et des 
reserves ............................................................... 

Decreased amossts payable to affiliated companies - Diminution des montantadus 
aux sociécCs affiliCes ........................................................ 

Decreased long-term debt - Diminution Ac is dette S long tense .................. 
Decreased capital stock and surplus - Diminution Au capital-actions ci do surplus 

Total ............................................................... 

163.3 
18.8 
2.7 

184.8 

18.0 

8.7 
i08 .4 

319,9 

55.3 
13.2 
38.9 
43.9 
3.2 

154.5 

3.2 

148.1 

137.3 

2.9 

140,2 

4.? 

2.2 

1.9 

149.0 

42.9 
10.6 
25.1 
23.0 
14.6 

116.2 

9.6 

1.5 

11.2 

7.3 
3.2 

149.0 

300.6 
18.8 
5,6 

325.0 

18.0 

4.7 

10.9 
108.4 

1.9 

468.9 

98.2 
23.8 
64.0 
66.9 
17.8 

270.7 

9.6 

4.7 

159.3 

1.6 

12.5 
7.3 
3.2 

468.9 

177.9 
16.1 
0.7 

194.7 

2.5 

7.0 

27.1 

57.0 
14.0 
47.1 
46.1 
7.9 

172.1 

16.4 

32.8 

0.6 

9.4 

231.3 

142.8 320.7 
1.1 	17.2 
1.1 	1.8 

145.0 339.7 

0.6 	3.1 

10.1 	i7.I 

- 	27.1 

4.5 	4.5 

160.2 391.5 

38.1 	95.1 
11.9 	25.9 
30.1 	77.2 
35.2 	81.3 
3.8 	11.7 

119.1 291.2 

9.6 26.0 

22.1 

 

1.6 

12.5 

319.9 

 

I 
160.2 391.5 

 



	

639 1 	1 1 	640 I 	9,600,460 

	

1,216 j 
	

139 1 	1,355 	I 	22,216,007 

Jan. 1- 	Apr. 1- 	July 1- 	Oct. 1- 	Jan. 1- 
Mar. 31 	June 30 	Sept. 30 	Dec. 31 	Dec. 31 

1er janv.- 1er avril-  1er  jujl 	
1er Oct- 	1er janv.- 

31 mars 	30 juin 	30 sept. 	31 dec. 	31 dec. 

277,995 285,218 

10,948 19,392 

288,943 304,610 

266,937 281,022 1,111 2 172 

39,453 18,001 87,794 

306,390 299,023 1,198,966 
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.\BLE 12. Payroll, Employment and Man-hours, in Oil Pipe Line Transport industry, Canada, 1975 

Effectifs, rémunérations et heures-hommes, dans l'iiidustrie du transport de pétrole par pipe-lines, 
au Canada, 1975 

Average number of employees 

Salaries 
Nombre moyen d'einployés  and wages 

Canada 

 

Traitements 
Male 	Female  

	

- 	 - 	
Ct salaires 

Total  
Mosaics 	Femmes 

dollars 

Management - Direction: 
Working owners and partners - Propriétaires et associés 

	

actifs ...................................................... - 	 - 	 - 

	

Management - Directeurs ....................................... 70 	 - 	 70 

	

Total ....................................................... 70 	 - 	 70 	2,343,447 

Professional, technical and administrative - Personnel de pro- 
fession libérale, techniciens et administrateurs: 

	

Geophysicists - Géophysiciens ................................. - 	 - 	 - 

	

Geologists - Céologues ........................................ - 	 - 	 - 

	

Petroleum engineers - Ingénieurs (pétroles) ................... .3 	 - 	 3 

	

Other engineers - Autres inglnieurs ........................... 47 	 - 	 47 
Other professional personnel - Autres membres du personnel de 

	

profession libérale ......................................... 16 	 - 	 16 

	

total - Total partiel ................................... 66 	 - 	 66 	1,405,003 

dists and technicians - Spécialistes et techniciens 166 4 170 
rrical and secretarial - Employés de bureau at de secré- 

106 133 239 
Other administrative personnel - Autres membres du personnel 

tariat 	...................................................... 

169 1 170 administratif 	............................................... 

Total 	..................................................... 507 138 645 10,272,100 

Production, field, plant and related operations - Production, 
champ, usine et operations connexes: 
Field, plant and related employees - Ouvriers aux chimps, 3 

l usine at travailleurs assimilés .......................... 

Employment, salaries and wages - Total - Effec4fg 
traitements et salsires .................................. 

Production workers, man-hour statistics - Quarterly and 
annual - Employés 3 is production, statistique des heures-
homines - Trimestrielle et annuelle: 
Man-hours worked and paid - Heures-hommes travaillécs et 

.................................................... 
ours not worked but paid - Heures-hommes non travaillées 

payées 	................................................ 
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GLOSSARY OF TERMS 

Barrel Miles 
One barrel of oil moved one mile; ton miles are 

calculated by converting barrel miles of oil to the 
equivalent weight in short tons. Trunk line system 
barrel miles only are included because of the dif-
ficulty of collecting reliable and consistent data for 
gathering systems, together with the fact that gather-
ing systems have a very short average commodity mile 
movement, and as a result their inclusion would add 
only a very small percentage to the total. 

Crude Oil and Equivalent 
Includes the following liquid hydrocarbons: 

Crude oil - A naturally occuring liquid hydrocarbon. 
Condensate - A naturally occuring hydrocarbon which 
is gaseous in its virgin reservoir state, but is 
liquid at the conditions under which its volume is 
measured. 
Pentanes plus - A liquid hydrocarbon produced from 
raw natural gas, condensate or crude oil. 

Deliveries 
Volumes of oil measured at delivery point. 

Deliveries to Other Carriers U.S.A. 
Canadian oil held in bond in U.S.A. for re-entry 

into Canada. 

Gross Receipts and Deliveries 
The receipts or deliveries of all pipe line 

companies in Canada including intercompany transfers 

Inventory Changes 
Changes of oil held by the pipe lines in their 

system either in the lines or in the tanks, including 
changes of Canadian oil held by systems in the United 
States. 

Liquefied Petroleum Gases 
Naturally occurring gaseous hydrocarbons which 

liquefy only under conditions of increased pressure 
and/or decreased temperature. The main components 
are propane and butanes produced at natural gas 
processing plants. 

Net Deliveries 
The unduplicated deliveries of all pipe line 

companies in Canada. 

Net Receipts 
The unduplicated receipts of all pipe line 

companies in Canada. 

Line Losses and Unaccounted For 
A residual item which includes oil lost due to 

pipe line handling and other losses which cannot be 
accounted for due to errors in gauging, etc. 

Pipe Line Systems 
Various types of pipe lines and ancillary 

facilities such as pumping stations, gathering and/or 
trunk lines, parallel lines, loops, etc. 

Mule-bar .  
Un 

mille; on cJctit 	 it -, ,,.1lus-tOilIIcs ct: citall;tr,L 	1.. 	lit! Is- 
barils de pttrole au poids 6quivalent en tonnes courtes. Seul 
lea milles-barils des troncons principaux sont inclus en rai-
son de la difficult4 de recueillir des données uniformes sur 
lea rseaux de collecte, et aussi A cause de leurs trs courtes 
moyennes de transport en milles; leur inclusion n'ajouterait 
qu'un trs petit pourcentage au total. 

Ptrole brut at hydrocarbures iquivalents 
Comprend les hydrocarbures liquides suivants: 

Ptrole brut - Hydrocarbure liquide dans son ctat naturel. 
Condensat - Hydrocarbure gazeux A l'état vierge dans le 
gisement, mais liquide dana les conditions oii l'on en 
mesure le volume. 

Pentanes plus - Hydrocarbure liquide tire dv gaz naturel 
brut, du condensat ou du pétrole brut. 

Livraisons 
Volumes de pétrole mesurés A lendroit de livraison. 

Livraisons A d'autres transporteurs, Etats-Unis 
Pétrole canadien en admission temporaire aux Etats-Unis, 

A destination du Canada. 

Arrivages et livraisons bruts 
Las arrivages ou les livraisons de toutes las compagnies 

dolCoducs au Canada, y inclus las transferts entre compagnies. 

Variations de stocks 
Variations de pétrole, soit dans las troncons ou d 

lea reservoirs d'antreposnte. v coinpric len vnrintion: 
pétrole canadien ga r .. 

Gaz de pétrole ligui. 
Hydrocarbures )r . 	 ....... 	 . ,... ....... 

des conditions de prenston .IccI - U ,t/ou de teiiiptrature redui-
te. Les principaux sont las gaz propane et butanes; ils sont 
produits aux usines de traitement de gaz naturel. 

Livraisons nettes 
Las livraisons non répétéas de toutes lee compagnies 

d'oléoducs au Canada. 

Arrivages nets 
Lea arrivagas non répétCs de toutes lea compagnies 

d'olCoducs au Canada. 

Fuites at autras pertes 
Un restant qui inclus le pétrole perdu dens les traOs-

farts entra oleoducs, las autras pertes inexpliquées ou 
inexplicables par suite d'arreurs de mesuraga. etc. 

Réseaux d'oléoducs 
Divers types dtoléoducs et dinatallations accessoires 

tale qua les stations de pompaga, las troncons collecteurs 
ou principaux, les lignes parallAlas, les boucles, etc. 

Receipts Arrivages 
Oil received by the pipe line company as gauged Pétrole racu par la compagnie. 	Les arrivages se divisant 

or metered. Receipts may be of several categories; en plusieurs categories; arrivage provenant des batteries ou 
receipts from fields which may be from batteries or des gueules de puits; des usines de traitement (usines qui 
well-heads; from processing plants (plants which process traitent Le gaz naturel pour en tirer les hydrocarbures U- 
natural gas and recover liquid hydrocarbons); imports quides); des importations mesurees aux frontiAres; des raffi- 
metered at the border; receipts from refineries. neries. 

Refined Petroleum Products 	 Produits pCtroliers raffinCs 
Products resulting from the processing of crude 	Froduits rtsultnnt du raffinae du p&trole brut t 

oil and related hydrocarbons in a refining operation, 	d'hydl  
and including liquefied refinery gases. 	 liqu! I 
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SARY OF TERMS - Concluded 

The number of miles over which a pipe line system 
rates regardless of the number of pipe lines in the 

system. For example, Interprovincial Pipe Line Company 
operates a pipe line system from Edmonton to Regina, a 
distance of 438 system miles, but there are two pipe 
lines in this system for an aggregate 876 pipe line 
miles. 

Transfers 
Movements of petroleum between two different pipe 

line companies. 

Transportation Sectors 
(a) Gathering lines: Usually a small diameter pipe 

operating within oil fields and carrying the oil 
from the battery to a common collection point, or 
points. 

(b) Trunk lines: Pipe lines generally of larger diameter 
running from the common collection point or points, 
to refineries, to other pipe line systems, or to 
termination points such as bulk plants, truck and 
rail loading facilities, etc. Includes parallel and 
looped lines. 

Definitions of the financial accounts may be 
found in 'Oil Pipe Line Uniform Accounting Regulations", 
published by the National Energy Board. 

GLOSSAIRE DES TERMES — fin 

Milles de réseau 
Le nombre de milles le long desquels un réseau fonction-

ne, quel que soit le nombre d'oléoducs dana le réseau. Par 
exeisple, l'Interprovincial Pipe Line Company exploite un 
réseau d'Edmonton a Regina, soil une distance de 438 milles 
de rêseau, mais ii y a deux oléoducs dans ce r6seau pour un 
total de 876 milles d'oléoducs. 

Transfer ta 
Mouvements de pétrole entre deux différentes companies 

d 'oléoducs. 

Secteurs de transport 
a) Troncons collecteurs ou conduites secondaires: Habituel-

lement un tuyau de moindre diamétre qui sert 3 apporter 
los hydrocarbures dune batterie ou d'un terrain pétro-
liflre 5 un ou plusiours points coimnuns de collecte. 

b) Troncons principaux ou conduites principales: Oléoducs 
gCnCralement d'un plus grand diamStre allant du ou des 
points communs de collecte aux raffineries, S d'autres 
rCseaux ou S d'autres destinations telles que les réser-
voirs de stockage, ou des installations pour le charge-
ment des camions, des trains, etc. 

Les termes de comptabilité sont dCfinis dans les "REgle-
nients de normalisation de Is comptabilité des olCoducs" 
publiés par l'Offlce national de l'énergie. 
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